W00

Flatbed interlock stitch machines

TRRFRVIYY

Parts Catalog

2=z

NvdF

,))/;f} y
AN = ®




IN—YAROTDRA

BZDO/N—VYAZO7 &, 2004 & 09 BHRLEFHD W500 &
=DV ERODBEETHRELTVET,

W2~ 91 BICIIEB@EHBERICE L. EEDEmD IR
M, BENN—VYUZXMIBZEOTWEY, . BB&m7
BRI ENTVEESIE. /\—Y )X D REFNO. (&
BES) ZRLTVET,

W/ \—V 1) X S DOEBMEBE B DRFEH XXXXXX DEBMIE. F
EDHR (BTIFR) ICDIMEBEINTWSBST —IIN
—VER Ty FERIC K > TEDWE T, FETEDE S
BEEFTS—IN—YFK (94~ 1008H) c—FELTEEHL
TWET,

BERICIHRBESA Ty 7 A%zL&H L. BRESTT
T. ZORE - BIGEHBRICEIEHEET,

BEREEEXN KT, BaESZRARL TS
W %TH. TON—YAZOTDERHEBEIFHRICEKY.
FEGCEEINSIEDBIETDT, HoHLHT
THESEEW,

15 EH%7E (Models inserted)
W562 Series

INTRODUCTION

H This parts catalog covers the W500 series machine
manufactured in September, 2004.

B The components of W500 series are arranged
according to the mechanism on pages 2-91. The
illustrations are on left pages and the part numbers
on right pages. The illustrated part and its part
number are assigned the same reference number.

B "XXXXXX" indicates gauge part numbers which
vary depending on subclasses. Please refer to the
gauge part list (pages 94-100).

H The index of part numbers are listed at the back of
this book for quick reference.

H To place an order for any part, please specify the
part number. Note that the contents of this book
are subject to change for improvement without prior
notice.

W542 Series

W562-01GB,01DB,01HB,01MB,01MC

W542-84AC

W562-02CA,02CB,02CC,02DB,02GB,02HB

W562-03DB,03DC,03EB,03EC

W562-05BA,05BB,05CA,05CB,05MB,05MC,05NC

W562-05SA,05SB,05TC

W562-06CB

W562-07CB

W562-08AB,08AC,08JC,08MC,

W562-21BA,21BB

W562-22AC

W562-82AB




H X
B

I o AR R e 2~ 3
FIIN—HERE (1) -oeeveeemmmseemsmeee e 4~5
FIIN—HEHE (2) ++overervererrmnesenee i 6~7
TRERAAE v v 8§~9
R oot 10 ~ 11
§+}f§$§§*§ ............................................................... 12 ~13
SRR v evvevee ettt 14 ~ 15
JUm ) SRR et 16 ~ 17
ﬁl)ﬁyfg(” ......................................................... 18 ~ 19
=) KRS (2) wrrrrrrneee e R e 20 ~ 21
T - TR T U 22 ~ 23
BB L R oo vveeeneeeennee ettt 24 ~ 25
AT TTRERE oo vvermeerneennee et 26 ~ 27
BHEA « B SARERR e 28 ~ 29
TERER )RR 30 ~ 31
SOSHERE (1) - ooovoveroeeerermeree e 32~ 33

BIHERE (2) - ovvoeeeereeeeseee e 34 ~ 35
HR %E ............................................................... 36 ~ 37
FATTES v verveerneenne et 38 ~ 39
f.ﬁixr*ﬁﬁ{q{q}%l% ................................................ 40 ~ 41
BRI (1) W562-01G,01D,01H,01M #weeeeessssssmmnneeeessnnsene 42 ~ 43
EEFIERER (2) WE62-01D ++++eeerreresessssssesnsssisniieninnas 44 ~ 45
AR (3) W562-01M,05M,05N,05T,08M «=«xxwxx==ssssssssseeeennes 46 ~ 47
ERSRS (4) W562-02C,02G,02H +++++wrrreeesssssmnnnneeeesnnninne 48 ~ 49
EFERT (5) W562-02D,02H +++++ewreessnreessnntesniineenines 50 ~ 51
ESFERA (B) W562-02D,02H+++++++ e+ ssssssssensessessssssaiaiens 52 ~ 53
SR (7) W562-02D,02H,055 05T/AT,TK310,410  «w+reeeteseeees 54 ~ 55
B FERG (8) W562-02D/FT141,05/FT140 +++wrreersrssssssesesesns 56 ~ 57
B AR (9) W562-02D/FT141,05/FT140,02(TR10) ===+ +==sssseeeeees 58 ~ 59
== == (10) W562-03 «wrreressssmmmmnneeessmmiiiiiiiieeniiiies 60 ~ 61
EEFERER (11) WE62:05 ++vwweessenreesssnneesninteeniineenines 62 ~ 63
EFFERA (12) W562-05,055,05T ++++++rsesseersesesssassansesesns 64 ~ 65
HERD (13) W562-06,07,06(LG210) «ww+++sssrsremmmneeeessnnnnne 66 ~ 67
%Fﬁjﬁuu (14) W562-06,07(LR10) == +enrrerreresesnsssesesnenaenenns 68 ~ 69
BERWG (15) WB62-07/MD230  +++++wwresremnreessmmneesmnneenene 70 ~ 71
BERSRS (16) W562-07/MD230  +++=ereeeeeesssssssmnnneeeesnnunnnn 72 ~73
BEAEIRS (17) W562-07/MD240  +++=vwereeessssmmmmeneeeessauinnns 74 ~ 75
BERWG (18) WB42-07/MD240  +++++veeesremmressmmmneessinneeeins 76 ~ 77
EFHEBER (19) W562- /MD230,240,07/MD440,441  «+++-reeeesssseees 78 ~179
EFIERG (20) W562-08A,08M,08)  +++vrrseersesrsssesseseieens 80 ~ 81
%Fﬁ I:IBI:IEI (21) W562-08J,21,22 + = xrerrrersssessnnenneaaneaaneianeanns 80 ~ 83
== ==F (22) W562-21,22 ++++sssrsrmmmnnesessnniiiiintie e 84 ~ 85
gﬁﬁj{;ﬁj (23) WBB2-21,22 #+eeerrersereasensentitiitiiiiiiiiiiies 86 ~ 87

EHREIS (24) W5E2-82 «+rvrereessnmnressnnte e 88 ~ 89
== ==F (25) W562-82 «wrreressrsrnnnnnttes st 90 ~ 91
gﬁﬁj{;ﬁj (26) WWBB2-84  +eeeeeenreseeeeeteeasaaannnnnnieiteeeaaes 92 ~ 93
L R PP 94 ~ 100

TABLE OF CONTENTS

page
MACHINE BED FRAME «++++rreeeeeessssmmmmrreeaaaaiiinineeeeens 2~3
COVER(1) rreeesresmrrrerrrssssimmniiiiiis i 4~5
COVER(2) rreeerrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrririiiii 6~7
CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM -+++rrrreeeeeeeeeesmmmnes 8§~9
ARM SHAFT MECHAN'SM ....................................... 10,\_, 11
NEEDLE BAR MECHAN'SM ....................................... 12 ~ 13
NEEDLE GUARD MECHANISM --++srrrrreeeeeeasmminnneeeaans 14 ~ 15
LOOPER DRlVE MECHAN'SM .................................... 16 ~ 17
FEED MECHANISM(1) woeeeeeeeeesserersereenenn 18 ~ 19
FEED MECHANISM(2) «::+-rerereeesssesermmsssmsinnsncniias 20 ~ 21
PRESSER FOOT MECHAN'SM ................................. 22 ~ 23
SPREADER MECHAN'SM .......................................... 24 ~ 25
THREAD TENSION MECHANISM +++++errvssvsrsrsummmmmrnnnnns 26 ~ 27
NEEDLE & SPREADER THREAD HANDLING -+reeeveeeeeee 28 ~ 29
LOOPER THREAD HANDL'NG .................................... 30 ~ 31
LUBRICATION MECHANISM(1) ++esesereseesssmsssseennns 32 ~ 33
LUBRICATION MECHANISM(2) +++eesereseesssssssnmsnnas 34~ 35
HR DEV'CE ............................................................ 36 ~ 37
THREAD STAND -++++rrrreeeeeeeeeemmmmmmmeeaeaaaaiinnnnneeeaaaaanns 38 ~ 39
PARTS FOR SEMI-SUBMERGED INSTALLATION -------- 40 ~ 41
SPECIFIC PARTS(1) W562-01G,01D,01H,01M  =reteesessesescesees 42 ~ 43
SPEC'F'C PARTS(Z) W5EB2-01D  “eeecerrereresseesneestaunneeiiians 44 ~ 45
SPECIFIC PARTS(3) W562-01M,05M,05N,05T,08M -+« +xxxeeeeeeee 46 ~ 47
SPEC'F'C PARTS(4) W562-02C,02G **+errerrerrerserssnesennannanns 48 ~ 49
SPECIFIC PARTS(5) W562-02D,02H +++++++-+++essseseeseseauancn. 50 ~ 51
SPECIFIC PARTS(B) W562-02D,02H ««++++ewrreeeeesssssssnnnnes 52 ~ 53
SPECIFIC PARTS(7) W562-02D,02H,05S,05T/AT,TK310,410 *****+*** 54 ~ 55
SPECIFIC PARTS(8) W562-02D/FT141,05/FT140  =+x=xeseesereesees 56 ~ 57
SPECIFIC PARTS(9) W562-02D/FT141,05/FT140,02(TR10) ***+**+** 58 ~ 59
SPECIFIC PARTS(10) W562-03 «rrrreerrereererereseseeeeeeeeeeee 60 ~ 61
SPECIFIC PARTS(11) W562-05 «++-+eseesesssesesssmsusmsnssceens 62 ~ 63
SPECIFIC PARTS(12) W562-05,058,05T =+x«txereeseesresseeeeesee 64 ~ 65
SPECIFIC PARTS(13) W562-06,07,06(LG210) = r=+xererresesresees 66 ~ 67
SPECIFIC PARTS(14) W562-06,07(LR10) *«x=teresesreseeseeecees 68 ~ 69
SPECIFIC PARTS(15) W562-07/MD230 ++#+x=treereseesreeeeeeeses 70~ 71
SPECIFIC PARTS(16) W562-07/MD230 *+««++=+xeeeeseereeeseeesee 72~73
SPECIFIC PARTS(17) W562-07/MD240 ++=+x+xeseeeseseesesseeeees 74 ~T75
SPECIFIC PARTS(18) W542-07/MD240 ++=+x=sxeeeesreseeseeeeeeses 76 ~ 77
SPECIFIC PARTS(19) W562- /MD230,240,07/MD440,441 =+« ===+ 78 ~ 79
SPECIFIC PARTS(20) W562-08A,08M,08 ««++= e xetesreresseeeees 80 ~ 81
SPECIFIC PARTS(21) W562-08J,21,22 +++++xwreeeereessssesnnneees 82 ~ 83
SPECIFIC PARTS(22) W562-21,22 «wrrrreererersrressesseeeeeeeeee 84 ~ 85
SPECIFIC PARTS(23) W562-21,22 +++++essseseresessssssssesceens 86 ~ 87
SEPCIFIC PARTS(24) W562-82 «wwrreessssersrrnnsresssssnnnnnne: 88 ~ 89
SPECIFIC PARTS(25) W562-82 «+wrrrrrrerrererrrreeseeeeeeeeeeeee 90 ~ 91
SPECIFID PARTS(26) W562:84 «++++ceesssesesesesssssssssncnn. 92 ~ 93
GAUGE PARTS L|ST ............................................. 94 ~ 100
|NDEX ............................................................... 101 ~ 103



W562/MD755 <

Except W562-21

W562-217kx <




77—L e Ny RIS

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b~ wN =

© o N O

-
o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27

2501170
2065900
2402280
2400520
2081731

2401100
2400010
2501480
2500200
007017A0

2401270
2106790
2106790
2106790
007018A0

3034480
0045410
9A30670
9A30690
9A30710

9A30720
2500030
0070840
2500040
250069A0

2500490
0070840

EBERRTR

Bt
FAWE—D
i
i
i

%

1E X8

A3

HIN—
FFIRNFNNZD /MAXS

av—7

1= <pZ

FE>

EE>
TERFTNNRD /MAX6

s

NETUER Y /M6X8
BIEIEINID
THERZINIV
7—=RAIN)

EERAEER T NIV
= &3
NARIV k /M4AX8
HRTw b

= (B

AR5
RARIL L /MAXS

MACHINE BED FRAME

DESCRIPTION QT.

SHOULDER PIN
OIL LEVEL GAUGE
PIUG

PLUG

PLUG

PLUG
RETAINING RING
FILTER

COVER

SCREW

MARK
PIN

PIN

PIN
SCREW

WASHER
SCREW
STICKER
CAUTION LABEL
STICKER

STICKER
TOP COVER (RIGHT)
BOLT

GASKET

TOP COVER PLATE (LEFT)

GASKET
BOLT

AN NN N = — W N A AN

AN 2 A

[ U O



W562/MD440,441

W562/AT310,410%k <
Except W562/MD440,441
W562/AT310,410

-

D-LGff & ZBR<
Except MD-LG

W562-08J7% <
Except W562-08J "

W562-05,06,07 %% <
\ Except W562-O5,06,07

>

% W562-01M,05M,05N,08J,08M %k <
’ Except W562-01M,05M,05N,05T,08J,08M

% m W562-01M,05M,05N,08J,08M %8 <
; Except W562-01M,05M,05N,05T, 08J,08M

W562-827%[k<
Except W562-82

\ "“‘““w

W562-,02,05,82

W542-847[5<

Except W562-,02,05,82
W542-84

W562-02D,057%F# <
Except W562-02D,05

30

30

@ W562-827% % <
Except W562-82




HIN—iHE (1)

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b~ wN =

© o N O

-
o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40

41
42

250016FTDO
0052420
2500170
007021A0
2402630

250150-PD1
2402261
179107-050
2500190
007021A0

250224A0
007019A0
250231-910
2502250
2502260

0070180
3034480
2502270
0070180
3034480

0070520
250005-TDO
007019A0
250022-TB0
0070750

0070890
2500510
007018A0
007023A0
2100250

2045850
0070340
2502570
0070090
2028750

2502560
2103070
0070660
2502550
007020A0

3034480
9A31261

EBERRTR

7—=LAN— ()
FXY HIIXS

oury
TFIRFTNNRD /MAXT12
%

7—LAHN— (L)

%

FAIVER

ouvy
FEIRFNNRY /MAX12

sHEH— 1
+RF NN IMAXS
#@YH—F ()
2@ H— R

T4 H—H—F

FhRT /MAX6
EEg

T3y b
FINRT IMAX6
EEE

TN /M6X10
THREH/N—

TE2IRF NN /MAXS
T—1)—HIN\—
TINZD /M5X60

B> %D IM4X5

- TAGS

FFZINFANNRD IMAX6
TERFANNRY /MAX16
ap PN

S

FANZD M5X10
TAH—K
TN /M3X5
ES

TSy b

AR RS

X /M4

737k
TFIRFNNARY /MAX10

S
NV

DESCRIPTION
ARM COVER (LEFT)

SCREW

ORING

SCREW

WASHER

ARM COVER (TOP)
PLUG

OIL SIGHT WINDOW
O RING

SCREW

NEEDLE BAR GUARD

SCREW

THREAD TAKE-UP GUARD ASSY.
THREAD TAKE-UP GUARD
FINGER GUARD

SCREW
WASHER
BRACKET
SCREW
WASHER

SCREW

LOOPER THREAD GUIDE COVER
SCREW

PULLER COVER

SCREW

SCREW

FLAT SPRING
SCREW
SCREW
CUSHON

WASHER
SCREW
EYE GUARD
SCREW
WASHER

BRACKET
WASHER
SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW

WASHER
STICKER

COVER(1)

QT.

NN 2NN NNN - N = o apn NN = NN A A AN ~N = o O N

N = 2 a

- N



W562-02D,02H,05S,05T =Rk <
Except W562-02D,02H,05S,05T

@

W562-02D,02H,05,08J,82
ZPR<

Except W562-02D,02H,05
08J,82

W562-02D,05%% <
Except W562-02D,05

W562-02D,02H,058,05Tzkx <
Except W562-02D,02H,05S,05T




HIN—iHE (2)

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 007021A0

2 0070430

3 250052BPD1
4 250074APD1
5 007021A0

6 250071-910
7 250039-PDO
8 2500370

9 2011910

10 2401980

1 0045350

12 007020A0
13 2100250

14 007020A0
15 0048210

16 2500470

17 007019A0
18 2060230

19 007018A0
20 0070890

EBERRTR

TFIRF NPT /MEXT2
/MRS /M4AX8

Ny fAN—=(E)

Ny b HN—(H)
TE2RNFNNDRT /MAXT12

HIN—
#AH/N\— (#8)
EVRY /M4
m/\x
FirEY

NATIERY /M3X4
FEZIRFANNRT /MAX10
BRI L
FERFANNRT /MAX10
NATY /M4

TS5y b
FTFEIRFNNZT /MAX8
- TAS
FTEPRFNNZT /MAX6
>R /M4AX5

DESCRIPTION

SCREW

SCREW

BED COVER (LEFT)
BED COVER (RIGHT)
SCREW

COVER

SIDE COVER ASSY.
SCREW

SPRING

PIN

SCREW
SCREW
CUSHON
SCREW
NUT

BRACKET
SCREW

FLAT SPRING
SCREW
SCREW

COVER(2)

= =2 N NN AN = D A a aN

AN =2 N =



W562-02D,05,21,227% <
Except W562-02D,05,21,22

F | W562/MD440,441 @
W562/AT310,4107% 5 < B

Except W562/MD440,441
W562/AT310,410




TEhi%AS

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 250501B910
2 252009-920
3 007015A0

4 252008-920
5 0045340

6 0045450

7 2505060

8 0045550

9 0045470

10 250508-910
1 0045470

12 250543A910
13 0045470

14 250511-910
15 0045470

16 250530-910

17 0045550
18 0045470
19 2505140
20 0070820

21 250515A0

22 0045410
23 0045560
24 2401260
25 0045000
26 2505070
27 2068370
28 206050C1
29 2505250

30 201074A0

31 0040190
32 2022860

EBERRTR

g8 ()
[m VN )]

TFIRFNNRY /M3.5X14

720y
FNAETVRIL R /M6X14

NETUER Y /M3X4
"
NATRIERY /M6X8
NAETUER T /MEX5
32

NATIER Y /MEX5
]z

NETUER T /M6X5
Fr— (M
NATIERD /M6X5

=

NATUERT /M6X8
INATUERT /M6EX5
HIN—

FNNRT IMAX8

71—
NATERY /M6X8
ABRIERD /M6X10
S

ARBTRAIL b /M5X10

L]

ouxy
BAZVINIV K
SR

R EX

SENRY /MA.5XT0
INREEE

CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM

DESCRIPTION

CRANKSHAFT ASSY.
CONNECTION ASSY.
SCREW

CRANK

BOLT

SCREW
JOINT
SCREW
SCREW
BUSHING

SCREW
BUSHING
SCREW

GEAR (LOWER)
SCREW

BUSHING
SCREW
SCREW
COVER
SCREW

MACHINE PULLER
SCREW

SCREW

WASHER

BOLT

SHAFT

O RING

TIMING BELT
ADJUSTING BAR
GUIDE

SCREW
WASHER

QT.

_ A A A N = o o A a2 N _ W = A _ A AN A

R G G



O

W562-21,227%k: <
Except W562-21,22

W562/MD230,240% i <
Except W562/MD230,240

18)

W562/MD230,240%# <
Except W562/MD230,240

26)




L Ehi%As

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b~ wN =

© o N O

-
o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

250526B910
0045920
0070280
0071530
0071520

0072680
250517A0
253500-920
007015A0
007021A0

253501A920
0045340
2505060
0045550
0045470

2505240
0045140
2505520
250529-910
0045470

250521A0
0045470
250528-910
0045550
0045470

250566ATDO
0045410
0045560
2045850
0045010

EBERRTR

E—T 3> (4
ANATUERY /M8X15
SENRT /M5X10
LERY /M6X6

1T /M6X3.5

T —I\=5RAER Y /MBX10
i

(mEINCE)

TFIRFTNNRY /M35X14
TFIRFNNRY /MAXT12

7777 (18)
NATVRIV k /M6X14
3=

NATERY /M6X8
NATIERD /M6X5

INTGVRIIA K
NATUERT /M5X5
i

EE

NATUERT /M6X5

Fv— (b
NATUER T /M6EX5
32

NETUER Y /M6X8
FNETUER Y /MEX5

INY RiRA—=Ib
INATUERY /M6X8
INATUERT /M6X10
g

NATURIV N /M5X14

MOTION ASSY.
SCREW
SCREW
SCREW
SCREW

SCREW
CRANKSHAFT

ARM SHAFT MECHANISM

DESCRIPTION

CONNECTION ASSY.

SCREW
SCREW

CRANK ASSY.
BOLT

JOINT
SCREW
SCREW

BALANCE WEIGHT
SCREW

SHAFT

BUSHING

SCREW

GEAR (UPPER)
SCREW
BUSHING
SCREW
SCREW

HANDWHEEL
SCREW
SCREW
WASHER
BOLT

QT.

- A A N A N = a2 N = NN = NN = A A N

R G G



/
W562-21,227%k<
Except W562-21,22

-

27K¢t(2-needle)

348t (3-needle)
W562-21,227K; <
Except W562-21,22

19

W562-02D,02H,05S,05T,827%F# <
Except W562-02D,02H,05S,05T,82




FHiEiE

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 251000-910
2 261500-920
3 0070200

4 2060520

5 2060530

6 240098-20
7 2401010

8 2060630

9 2060620

10 007020A0
1 007021A0
12 2510090

13 179040-050
14 XXXXXX

15 0045540

16 0045540

17 XXXXXX

18 005373-HCO
19 251007L0
20 007019A0

21 0070820
22 2401230
23 2121860
24 2065240

@ xxxxxx |&7 —IIN—Y T,

EBERRTR

Eags

Fage=oEs
TR /MAXT0
#HiE) U
giE) oY

——RIRTY Y
EES

e

R / #HE
FTFERFANNDRT /MAXT0

TERFNNERY /MAX12
VT

ARYY

S+

FNARIER Y /M3X3

NANLERT /M3X3
#ik

SR /CAX8.7
735y b
TFIRFNNRY /MAXS

FANNRY /MAX8
bitiramPN

faimih

7527

BmESIE 94 ~ 100 EDT —I/\—VKE

BRLTIEEL,

NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM

DESCRIPTION QT.
NEEDLE BAR
NEEDLE BAR CLAMP
SCREW

LINK/NEEDLE BAR DRIVE

PIN

NEEDLE BEARING
WASHER
BLOCK

GUIDE BLOCK/NEEDLE BAR

SCREW

SCREW

LATCH

SPONGE

NEEDLE HOLDER
SCREW

SCREW
NEEDLE PLATE
SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW

SCREW

CUSHON RUBBER
OIL WICK

OIL WICK RETAINER

N = N =~ W N 2 A apn N SN N G

SN -

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part.
Please refer to the gauge part list (page 94-100)






2 S

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 251515-910
2 0045390

3 255501-920
4 007015A0
5 0045430

6 3060930

7 0050840

8 205495-20
9 2515180

10 2067480

1 2021760

12 2401020

13 2050610

14 204052A0
15 251519-920

16 0045000
17 3030670
18 XXXXXX
19 0071300
20 XXXXXX
21 0070310
22 2068370

@ xxxXxxx |&7 —IIN—Y T,

EBERRTR

I+t (#8)
NATUEZRT /M5X6

v K (#8)
FERFNNRT /M3.5X14
INATUERY /MAX4

7Sy

NARIV K~ /C5X5.5
FrEY

B

)bk

iaImiR

e

1EAER
FAIT—Ib
L= ($8)

NATVRIL R /M5XT0
INRES

HE (%)

TN IMAXT
#H= (7))

TR /M2.5X4
o>y

EmESIE 94 ~ 100 BT —I/N\—VKE

BRLTIEEL,

©

NEEDLE GUARD MECHANISM

DESCRIPTION

ECCENTRIC ASSY.
SCREW
CONNECTION ASSY.
SCREW

SCREW

CRANK
SCREW
PIN
SHAFT
FELT

OIL WICK
WASHER
RING

OIL SEAL
LEVER ASSY.

BOLT

WASHER

NEEDLE GUARD (REAR)
SCREW

NEEDLE GUARD (FRONT)

SCREW
O RING

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part.
Please refer to the gauge part list (page 94-100)

N G W =2 A N = AN 2N

O = -



W562-217% <
Except W562-21

W562-02D,05%Fx <
Except W562-02D,05

W562-01M,02C,05M,05N
05T,08J,08M,21,22% <

Except W562-01 M,020,05M

05N,05T,08J,08M,21,22




IW—IN—14iE

REF.NO. PART NO.

XXXXXX
252007-920
0070860
0045010
0070850

a b~ wN =

3030670
2105860
2520060
252000-920
0045390

© o N O

-
o

1 252001-920
12 007015A0
13 2520100

14 0070110

15 252002A0

16 0045390
17 2520340
18 2400620
19 0048050
20 2520030
21 2080280
22 2620160
23 0070180
24 0048020
25 2520040
26 2050610
27 2401020

@ xXxXXXX |E7 —IIN—Y T,

EBERRTR

JU—I\—

I—\—& (8
IR IMAXT
INATUVRIV N /M5X14
SENRT /6X10

INREEE
FAIT—Ib

i

I+t (#8)
NATUERY /M5X6

(S G
TENFNNERD /M3.5X14
NSGVRATTA b

T hRT /M3X8

7oy

NATUERY /M5X6
E %Y /M5
EE

NAF Y /M5
ARy

Ee

Hho—
FENRT /IMAX6
Urtv /M4
o

Lk AR
%2

HRESIE 94~ 100 BT —Y/IN\—VEk%E

BRLTIEEL,

LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM

DESCRIPTION

LOOPER

LOOPER HOLDER ASSY.
SCREW

BOLT

SCREW

WASHER

OIL SEAL

SHAFT
ECCENTRIC ASSY.
SCREW

CONNECTION ASSY.
SCREW

BALANCE WEIGHT
SCREW

CRANK

SCREW
SCREW
WASHER
NUT
BLOCK PIN

WASHER
COLLAR
SCREW
NUT
SHAFT

RING
WASHER

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part.
Please refer to the gauge part list (page 94-100)

QT.

G, — AN AN - N = a a - A A A

-2 JDNEEENEEEN .



Except W562-21

W562-217k <

Except W562-02D,05

W562-02D,057%% <

<]
)
S
§\




=) A8 (1)

REF.NO. PART NO.

a s wWN =

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40

41
42
43
44
45

46
47
48
49
50

51
52
53
54
55

56
57
58
59
60

61
62
63

@ xxxXxxx |&7 —IIN—Y T,

252500-910
XXXXXX
0055900
252502-910
XXXXXX

0055900
2096730
0045390
2096720
0045430

2058570
204439A0
0070410
252504A0
0045390

2525070
0070190
2061330
2525090
2525080

007020A0
206128-20
2525190
2525200
2065620

206125-20
2525210
2525220
252523-910
2525160

2401250
2525250
2525430
0045140
2625370

2061190
2065630
2000980
0048320
262537A0

2065660
2065650
2065640
2000980
0048320

2525260
2401220
2063660
2045850
2005550

2065690
0045460
252527-910
0070310
2525100

0045390
2073580
2021750
2401190
2065710

0045390
2515201
007019A0

EBERRTR

FxUE
EixXU
FNFRT /CAX8
=ExEU e
ZENRX

ENZ D /CAXS
Twva
NATIERT /M5X6
e
NATUER T /MAX4

AE

EE

M/N\F 27 /M3X6
=R (B
7NATUER T /M5X6

ZR ()
IR T /MAX8
pi:: koI

$/\—

ZrW (M

TFIRF NIRRT /MAX10
- RARTUYS
Ak

EES

Uy EEY

Z—FIRT U T
IFt>

SAERES
ITHFErtEH
et /M3

m/\x

AR—H

Fv

FNATUERT /M5X5
T2 /M4

Twva

A

FE&

NEF Y b /M4
TR /M4

Twva

1E X &R

U ) EZEpEY
FEE

NAEF Y b /M4

BBt
FE#E/ N
oo
EEs
1A

oo oEY
FRATER T /MAX5
oY

TR /M2.5X4
&

NATUERT /M5X6
fap:: A I

fp:ehis

AX—

Twva

7RATUERT /M5X6
TSy b
+ERINF AN /MAXS

EmESIE 94 ~ 100 BT —I/N\—VKE
BRLTIEEL,

©

FEED MECHANISM(1)

DESCRIPTION QT.

MAIN FEED BAR

MAIN FEED DOG
SCREW

DIFFERNTIAL FEED BAR
DIFFERNTIAL FEED DOG

SCREW
BUSHING
SCREW
ECCENTRIC PIN
SCREW

BLOCK/FEED BAR GUIDE

WASHER
SCREW

GUIDE (RIGHT)
SCREW

GUIDE (LEFT)
SCREW

OIL SHIELD
COVER

GUIDE (LOWER)

SCREW

NEEDLE BEARING
BLOCK

WASHER
LINK/MAIN FEED

NEEDLE BEARING
ECCENTRIC
REGULATOR
ECCENTRIC RETAINER
SCREW

SPRING
SPACER
NUT
SCREW
SCREW

BUSHING
GUIDE BLOCK
WASHER

NUT

SCREW

BUSHING
RING

LINK/DIFFERENTIAL FEED

WASHER
NUT

PIN
SPRING
O RING
WASHER
RING

PIN
SCREW
CRANK
SCREW
SHAFT

SCREW
FELT

OIL WICK
SPACER
BUSHING

SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW

A A AN - A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A aan A A A A . 4N} A A NN - A A A A A A A A A A A A A

-

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part.
Please refer to the gauge part list (page 94-100)






=) 18 (2)

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b~ wN =

© o N O

-
o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23

2525310
2625410
252533-920
0045310
0070580

2625420
0070360
0070660
2525360
2401290

252539A910
007019A0
2401621
252664-910
2525380

007021A0
2401240
2101710
0029050
2011850

2101670
0054860
2113010

EBERRTR

pkii

AREN

LN—

ARV S /M5X12
E&(Fx /M5

h5—
TR IMAX6
B2 /M4
ESTNES
oz

7S5 b

FEZRF NN /MAXS
%

L= (#8)

Bt

FEIRFNNRT /MAXT2
ANR—H

ARy

N /C5X4.5

s

NFv b
EfFx /C5
m/\x

BLOCK
GUIDE/BLOCK
LEVER

BOLT

SCREW

COLLAR
SCREW
SCREW
SPRING
O RING

BRACKET
SCREW

PLUG

LEVER ASSY.
SCALE PLATE

SCREW
SPACER
STOPPER
SCREW
WASHER

THUMB NUT
SCREW
SPRING

FEED MECHANISM(2)

DESCRIPTION

QT.

- A a1 - A A A N - - A A A

NN DNDNDN



W562-02D,02H,05S,05T#k#k <

Except W562-02D,02H,05S,05T

W562-02D,02H,05S,05T

MDD, LG ZBR <

Except W562-02D,02H,05S,05T
/MD, /LG

B

W562-02D,02H,05S,05T 7z kx <
Except W562-02D,02H,05S,05T

<,




I e

PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

REF.NO. PART NO. ERama R DESCRIPTION QrT.

1 253000-910 SREE ADJUSTING BAR 1
2 2530031 S b NUT 1
3 2401120 = =IASS SPRING 1
4 263007-920 IS+ PRESSER BAR CLAMP 1
5 0070210 TNZT /MAX12 SCREW 1
6 2061570 oy LINK 1
7 0053860 B2 /CT SCREW 1
8 0070941 BxY /M5 SCREW 1
9 253005-910 ER (#) GUIDE ASSY. 1
10 007025A0 TFINFNNRT /MAX20 SCREW 2
11 2401130 EfE/ xR SPRING 1
12 2530180 SHERT OIL GUARD 1
13 2400950 oYy O RING 1
14 2530040 0T PRESSER BAR 1
15 2530280 T4V H—=H—F FINGER GUARD 1
16 0070100 FINZD /IM3X6 SCREW 1
17 2404740 EES WASHER 1
18 XXXXXX T (8 PRESSER FOOT ASSY. 1
19  001170-30 FINRD /CAX9 SCREW 1
20  253008-910 LN— LEVER i
21 2530100 ESAINAS SPRING 1
22 2061560 Ho— COLLAR 1
23 0050840 NAR)L K~ /C5X5.5 SCREW 2
24 1920240 H>— COLLAR 1
25  0W00024-10 1EXD /W2X4 SCREW 1
26 2061490 >4 (k) BELL CRANK (UPPER) 1
27 0051870 SR /C5X14 SCREW 1
28 2530110 >y LINK 1
29 0051840 Bx /C5 SCREW 2
30 2061480 7777 (F) BELL CRANK (LOWER) 1
31 002022-40 ARV~ /C10X9 SCREW 1
32 2530130 & SHAFT 1
33 2530140 LN— LEVER 1
34 0070340 FRNRY /M5X10 SCREW 1
35 2530150 TS bk BRACKET 1
36  007019A0 TFINF NN /MEXS SCREW 2
37 0045810 ARV K /M5X20 BOLT 1
38 0048050 NAET Y /M5 NUT 1

1

39  250230-RA0 BT LIN—H—F GUARD/PRESSER FOOT LIFT LEVER

@ xxXxxxx &7 —IIN—=Y T,
BRESIL 94 ~ 100 BEDOT —IIN—VERE

BRLTIEEY, e

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part.
Please refer to the gauge part list (page 94-100)



2-847% <
4444444444444




B 1) 4% | 648

REF.NO. PART NO.

XXXXXX
254516-920
0070200
0070220
2545080

a b~ wN =

2120390
0012270
2021760
2079250
2330200

© o N O

-
o

1 254506B0

12 0045470
13 2545070
14 2545190
15 2061800
16 3066710
17 254501A920
18 0045140
19 2545110

20 254503-920

21 0045340
22 2545040
23 2400620
24 0048050

@ xxxxxx |&7 —IIN—Y T,

EBERRTR

Y AVE S
LN— ($8)
SR /MAXT0
FINRT IMAX14
TS5

ho—

SR /C3X3.7
iaImiR
)bk
oy

7oy
NATUERT /M6EX5
i

#h

%

LE X &G

I+t (#8)
INATUERY /M5X5
aw R

7227

ARV~ /M6X14
E % /M5

B4

NAT Y /M5

BmESIE 94 ~ 100 EDT —I/\—VKE

BRLTIEEL,

25

SPREADER
LEVER/ASSY.
SCREW
SCREW
CRANKSHAFT

COLLAR
SCREW
OIL WICK
FELT

O RING

CRANK
SCREW
BLOCK
SHAFT
WASHER

RING

ECCENTRIC ASSY.
SCREW
CONNECTION
CRANK

BOLT
SCREW
WASHER
NUT

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part.
Please refer to the gauge part list (page 94-100)

SPREADER MECHANISM

DESCRIPTION

QT.

A A N A A AN - AN 2N N G

SN -



W562-01D @A) E. 44EZBIHLTLEE W,
See pages 44 and for W562-01D (4—Needle)

W542-847%r<
Except W542-84

248} SR
2-Needle. With top cover thread.

@ W562 Series

10) ws42-84

3AET
3-Needle

@ 248t
2-Needle

RESa L#io 1 HD




RIRFIRAE

REF.NO. PART NO.

254000-910
2540220
002133-10
254003B910
0045310

a b~ wN =

2028680
2540080
007019A0
1921200
2061150

© o N O

-
o

1 0070180
12 3034480
13 254023C9T0
14 254023E9T0
15 2540190

16 2540210

17 263542A9T0
18 263542B9T0
19 263542C9T0

20 2540200
21 2062030
22 2062020
23 3063010
24 0054470

25 263542A9T0

26 2540200
27 2062030
28 2062020

29 007019A0
30 001817-2A0

31 2103190
32 263544-TAO
33 2010370
34 2010860
35 2010680
36 2084480

37 263543-TAO

EBERRTR

Li—
AR—H

2T /C5X12.5
5524
ARV b /M5X12

EE

HiE

FTFIRFNNRT /MAXS
TRENAT

TS50y b

SENRT IMAX6
EE

Farv (@)
Fovav (@)
7545w b

R

RfEF () 5
REF ()
AT (FB) 55

fot

AR~
313/ 3%
B2 /CS
XEF (18 =

o
it

AR
+HEIFANRD IMAXS
BT

#EFM
=m

MsAN R (38)
M Z ()
s % (38)

SFTv b
A

THREAD TENSION MECHANISM

DESCRIPTION

LEVER
SPACER
SCREW
CRANK
BOLT

WASHER
THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

PIPE

BRACKET

SCREW

WASHER

TENSION CONTROL MECHANISM
TENSION CONTROL MECHANISM
BRACKET

THREAD RELEASER
TENSION SPRING ASSY.
TENSION SPRING ASSY.
TENSION SPRING ASSY.
THREAD GUIDE

THREAD GUIDE
SPACER

SPRING

SCREW

TENSION SPRING ASSY.

THREAD GUIDE
THREAD GUIDE
SPACER
SCREW
SCREW STUD

TENSION DISC
SPRING SHIELD
SPRING (HEAVY)
SPRING (MEDIUM)
SPRING (LIFHT)

RATCHET
KNOB

QT.

- N Ol gl o W =2 a2 NN AR o apNn - - A A A a NN = a A A A A

A A A AN



248t
2-Needle

Rz}
3-Needle

X2

x3

x2

W562-01D,01M,05,07,08J,08M,21,227[5 <
Except W562-01D,01M,05,07,08J,08M,21,22

W562-01M,05,07,08J,08 M il A
Put in accessory W562-01M,05,07,08J,08M

W562-01D7kx <
Except W562-01D

=
W562-01D,01M,05M,05N,05T,08J,08M7 5 <
Except W562-01D,01M,05M,05T,05T,08J,08M
=

W562-01M,05M,05N,05T,08J,08M 7 <
Except W562-01M,05M,05T,05T,08J,08M

=

W562-01M,05M,05N,05T,08J,08 M il Hi A
Put in accessory W562-01M,05M,05T,05T,08J,08M

W562 Series

/MD240% <

W562-22, /MD230,

Except W562-22, /MD230,
/MD240

W562/MD230,240%#<
Except W562/MD230,240

)

W562-21,227% <
Except W562-21,22




% - 87 U RIS

REF.NO. PART NO.

204754A0
0021930
2535030
2041070
2012520

a b~ wN =

0045270
2105860
2050610
253504-920
0045010

© o N O

-
o

1" 3030670
12 253505A1
13 007019A0

14 3034480
15 2535070
16 0070090
17 253508A0
18 0070770
19 253509A0
20 2404740
21 0070080
22 2535440
23 007019A0
24 3034480
25 2535450
26 2345210
27 0045350
28 0070100
29 2535160

30 007019A0

31 2345610

32 2535930

33 2535170

34 0W 09070-20
35 2535060

36 2535150

37 007019A0

38 2535140

39 007019A0
40 253548B0

41 0070190
42 3034480
43 2535470
44 0071671
45 1371080
46 2113880
47 2535110
48 0045540
49 2502290
50 2750340

EBERRTR

Hho>—

7NARIV b~ /C5X8.5
i

EE

INREEE

INATVRIV R /MAXS
FAIT—Ib

LE A&

L/N\—

INATURIV N /M5X14

INRES

Rig

FFEIRNFANNRY /MAXS
%

RE

TN IM3X5
M/ /MAXT
2=

EEE

FINFT IM3X4

R

FFIRNFANNRY /MAXS
&

RILA

ol
ARAUER /M3X4
TN IM3X6
AT
HERFANZD /MAXS

REN
NEFI
i mEGIACS
IR /W5
i)

TFENRFNNRD /MAXS
iE

TENF NN /MAXS
RER

TR /MAXS
%

BT /M3
N+

Pt/ A%
NATIERT /M3X3
i@V LN—=HA R
YN I /M4

NEEDLE & SPREADER THREAD HANDLING

DESCRIPTION

COLLAR
SCREW
SHAFT
WASHER
WASHER

BOLT

OIL SEAL
RING
LEVER
BOLT

WASHER
THREAD TAKE-UP
SCREW

WASHER
THREAD GUIDE

SCREW

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

THREAD SUPPORT
WASHER

SCREW
THREAD GUIDE
SCREW
WASHER
HOLDER

THREAD GUIDE

SCREW

SCREW

THREAD TENSION BRACKET
SCREW

THREAD GUIDE
THREAD RETAINER
SPRING

SCREW

THREAD TAKE-UP

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW
THREAD GUIDE
SCREW
THREAD GUIDE

SCREW

WASHER

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

THREAD RETAINER

SPRING

THREAD GUIDE

SCREW

GUIDE/THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER
KNOB

N - A A NN 2 N SN A A AN

-2 JDNEEENEEEN .

. . TEEY

AN =

N =~ =2 NN

- A A A



m@%
\ @




TRig Y B8

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 253691-910
2 0045140
3 2535240
4 2535250
5 2401150
6 3038650
7 2005550
8 0045540
9 2535260
10 0045540
1 2005550
12 2535270
13 2535280
14 0070870

15 007023A0

16 210955A0
17 253612A0

18 2536140
19 3034480
20 0043250
21 2536130
22 0045540
23 2635510
24 2103531
25 0070080

26 253533D0

27 2105850
28 0070310
29 0071671
30 1371080
31 2113880
32 2750340
33 0070430
34 2535360

35 007018A0

36 2536150

EBERRTR

THRig
INATUEZR T /M5X5
750w b

i

5= AW

oury

18]
NATIERD /M3X3
#h

NETUER Y /M3X3

LE AR

AN

bt IALS

BRI /M3
TERNFNNDRY /MAX14

E®

75w b
REA

EE

NARIV ~ /M4AX6

R

NATUEZRY /M3X3
T2 k

RiE

TINZRD IM3X4

Rl

%2

TNRT /M2.5X4
B> /M3
NEFI

REETAS

YR = /M4

M2 /M4X8

RE

FTERF NN /MAX6

LOOPER THREAD HANDLING

DESCRIPTION

THREAD TAKE-UP
SCREW
BRACKET

SHAFT

SPRING

O RING
RING
SCREW
SHAFT
SCREW

RING
STOPPER
SPRING
SCREW
SCREW

WASHER
BRACKET
THREAD GUIDE
WASHER

BOLT

THREAD SUPPORT
SCREW

BRACKET

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

THREAD GUIDE
WASHER

SCREW

SCREW

THREAD RETAINER

SPRING

KNOB

SCREW
THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

THREAD GUIDE

N =N NN - A A A N - A N = A a N ) A A AN

. AR\



W562-227 %<

Except




waHEE (1)

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 2550030
2 2401360
3 2107660
4 0045140
5 2550210
6 2550390
7 2550050
8 007018A0
9 2401430
10 2405680
1 2402850
12 2550380
13 2021990
14 2550060

15 007018A0

16 255007-910

17 0048210
18 2405000
19 2021990

20 255010A910

21 007018A0

22 2402700
23 2551230
24 2021990
25 2001520

26 255035-910

27 2550370
28 205113A0
29 2001360
30 2021990
31 2001520

EBERRTR

/N1 7
)bk

e

NATUERT /M5X5
)bk

INA T

ZvF
TEZRFNNDRY /MAX6
Fai—7

Fai—7

Fai—7

®F

907

HZ

TERF NN /MAX6

TEHE
NEBTY /M4
Fa—7
97

EME

TEZRNFNNDRY /MAX6
v —

T

9507

WFERY

INT
SFa=27
HF
o> 7

LUBRICATION MECHANISM(1)

OIL PIPE
FELT
PIN
SCREW
FELT

PIPE
LATCH
SCREW
TUBE
TUBE

TUBE
JOINT
CLAMP

OIL GUARD
SCREW

OIL DISTRIBUTOR
NUT

TUBE

CLAMP

OIL DISTRIBUTOR

SCREW

TUBE

JOINT

CLAMP

JOINT SCREW

PIPE

JOINT SCREW
TUBE

JOINT

CLAMP

JOINT SCREW

DESCRIPTION

QT.

AN 2 AN 2 A A N 2 N 2 N SN N G

NN = A






RS (2)

REF.NO. PART NO.

255091A910
2550240
2550250
2550260
2550270

a b~ wN =

2550280
0071050
0070260
2550190
0045140

© o N O

-
o

1 0045310

12 2550930

13 255000-920
14 005138B0
15 202287A0

16 0045040
17 2551550
18 2062330
19 2102000
20 2064310

21 210201-PD1
22 007021A0
23 9A30020

ERE2R
Ko7 ($8)
E
O—4%— (A)
O—4%— (B)
O—4%— (Q)
HIN—
SENZT /MAX40
SENRT /MAX25
UA—LiKa—I

NETUER Y /M5X5

INATURIL R /M5X12
WMFEXY

FA )N
FEXRY/H11X12

e

RATURIL R /M8X20
oy

ILAVE
TA4IWBRT Sy b
oy

e

=3

m

TFINFANNRT /MAX12
T1Ib2T—)b

LUBRICATION MECHANISM(2)

DESCRIPTION

OIL PUMP ASSY.
SHAFT

ROTOR

ROTOR

ROTOR

COVER
SCREW
SCREW
WORM WHEEL
SCREW

BOLT

JOINT SCREW
OIL RESERVOIR
SCREW
WASHER

BOLT

O RING

FILTER ELEMENT
BRACKET/FILTER ELEMENT
O RING

COVER
SCREW
FILTER SEAL

QT.

A A A AN N = NN = N = —a

A A A aom

N






HREE

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b~ wN =

© o N O

-
o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18

2550130
0070100
2550140
2107660
2401170

2061150
007017A0
2021750
2001550
2550150

2550160

004210-HUO
207065-9P0
207066-PDO
207067-PDO

2067810
2070680
0050530

EBERRTR

#oias (F)
SENRT /M3X6
ZxIb bk

Y
Fa—7

TS5y b

FERF NN /MAXS
$amih

9507
vyavary (F)

e

—

FEESHRA SR T /MAX12
vyarery (b)) (8
)avevy (b

.
=

AT ooy
iUk
SR /CAX4.8

DESCRIPTION

NEEDLE COOLER (LOWER)
SCREW

FELT

PIN

TUBE

BRACKET

SCREW

OIL WICK

CLAMP

SILICONE OIL RESERVOIR (LOWER)

CAP

SCREW

SILICONE OIL RESERVOIR (UPPER) ASSY.
SILICONE OIL RESERVOIR (UPPER)

CAP

PIN
FELT
SCREW

HR DEVICE

a A A A _ A AN -

- A A A

N






RIE THREAD STAND
REF.NO. PART NO. ERE2R DESCRIPTION QT.

1 000100-9P0 R (M) (6L THREAD STAND ASSY. (6-SPOOL) 1
1 000100A9P0 iz (#) (5A&aL THREAD STAND ASSY. (5-SPOOL) 1

2 000101-PAO Aa>RiE (B) THREAD BAR (UPPER) 1 1
3 000102-PAO A2 RiE (F) THREAD BAR (LOER) 11
4 0001030 PEEZ JOINT 11
5  004066-HUO FANNRY /IM5X14 SCREW 2 2
6  004067-HUO NAF Y /M5 NUT 2 2
7 000104-PAO 734y b (343D) BRACKET (3-SPOOL) 1 2
8  000104APAO 734y b (2731) BRACKET (2-SPOOL) 1 -
9 0001160 RIVE HOLDER 2 2
10 004068-HUO FANNZY /M6X16 SCREW 2 2
11 0001050 RiEE SPOOL PIN 5 6
12 303067A0 INREE WASHER 5 6
13 004067-HUO NAF Y /M5 NUT 5 6
14 000106-PAO =M SPOOL TRAY 5 6
15 0001070 TLrY CUSHON 5 6
16 000108-PAO aLikX SPOOL RETAINING FIN 5 6
17 000109-PAO 7Sy b BRACKET 1 1
18 0041130 FANNRY /MAX20 SCREW i
19 0048030 NAEFY /M4 NUT T
20 0001100 REE THREAD GUIDE BAR 11
21 004065-HUO FANNRD /MAX12 SCREW 1 1
22 0048030 NAETY /M4 NUT 1 1
23 000111-PAO TS5y b BRACKET 11
24 004065-HUO FANNZY /MAX12 SCREW 11
25 0048030 NATFY /M4 NUT 1 1
26 0001120 REE (62411 THREAD GUIDE BAR (6-SPOOL) R
27  000112A0 REE (5417) THREAD GUIDE BAR (5-SPOOL) 1 -
28  004065-HUO FANNRD /MAX12 SCREW 1 1
29 0048030 NAEF Y /M4 NUT 1 1
30  000104-PAO 727y b (37411) BRACKET (3-SPOOL) 1 2
31 000104APA0 734y b (27R31) BRACKET (2-SPOOL) 5
32 0001160 RIVE HOLDER 2 2
33 004068-HUO FANNZY /M6X16 SCREW 2 2
34 0001130 8 THREAD GUIDE 5 6
35 0001140 FrvT RID CAP 1 1
36 0001150 S WASHER 2 2
37 0001170 INZEEE WASHER 1 1
38  007370-HUO NAETY /M6 NUT 1 1



=(1) (9123
W562-08J%[5 <
Except W562-08



FxRIEST B m PARTS FOR SEMI-SUBMERGED INSTALLATION

REF.NO. PART NO. BRI DESCRIPTION QT.
1 0090480 BARY (Y ) SCREW(SET) 1
2 2063360 FLBF v b /M8 NUT 4
3 0045120 RATVRIV k /M8X55 BOLT 4
4 2063370 EE WASHER 12
5 2057640 gwvavdh RUBBER CUSHION 4
6 2057650 AR—H SPACER 4
7 2054670 AR—HF SPACER 4
8 0002720 NAEEZINF /6MM ALLEN KEY/6MM 1
9 2590000 BEE REST BOARD 2
10 0070930 Erxy SCREW 4
11 2063380 gwvavdh RUBBER CUSHION 4
12 2063290 f1-ES| TREADLE CHAIN GUIDE 1
13 0070270 FINZD /M5X8 SCREW 2



B e R A

W562-01G,01H,01M

W562-01D




E A5 (1)

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b~ wN =

© o N O

-
o

12
13
14
15

16
17

250032EPD2
2500130
2401980
2011910
0045390

258013-910
007020A0
3034480
2590400
0070340

2403390
2590410
0072180
2590420
0072180

250032BPD2
0070800

EBERRTR

Fi//\— (£8)

B %Y /M4
FiTEY

m/\x
INATUERY /M5X6

HEA

TFIRFTNNARY /MAX10

2
755y
FANED /M5X10

%

HEA

ThRT IM3X3.4
HEA

FhRT /M3X3.4

#173/\— (#8)
EVxY /M2

SPECIFIC PARTS(1)

DESCRIPTION QT.

FRONT COVER ASSY.
SCREW

PIN

SPRING

SCREW

FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW
WASHER
BRACKET
SCREW

WASHER
FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW
FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW

FRONT COVER ASSY.
SCREW

N =2 N N = N W 2 a -

A A A AN



W562-01D




E A5k (2)

REF.NO. PART NO.

253544A0
253545A0
2345210
0045350
253505B0

a b~ wN =

253507A0
253584B0
XXXXXX
0055621
254024-9T0

© o N O

-
o

1 254019A0
12 254021A0
13 263542A9T0
14 263542B9T0
15 263542C9T0

16 2540200
17 2062030
18 2062020
19 3063010
20 0054470

@ xxxXxxx |&7 —IIN—Y T,

EBERRTR

8

RIVE

o8

AR /M3X4
gy

7545w b
B A
#EF (0 =
XEF (@) o
#BF (1@ B

AN—H
ElEAES
Ef$x2 /C5

B mESIE 94 ~ 100 EDT —I/I\—VKE

BRLTIEEL,

45

SPECIFIC PARTS(2)

DESCRIPTION QT.
THREAD GUIDE 1
HOLDER 1
THREAD GUIDE 4
SCREW 4
THREAD TAKE-UP 1

THREAD GUIDE
THREAD GUIDE
NEEDLE HOLDER
SCREW

TENSION CONTROL MECHANISM

BRACKET

THREAD RELEASER
TENSION SPRING ASSY.
TENSION SPRING ASSY.
TENSION SPRING ASSY.

THREAD GUIDE
THREAD GUIDE
SPACER
SPRING
SCREW

_ A AN A _ 01 = a2

- a0 0O

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part.
Please refer to the gauge part list (page 94-100)



W562-01M,05M,05N,05T,08J,08M




E A5k (3)

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 2536780
2 2536770
3 2536840
4 2536830
5 2536820
6 0071540
7 2028750
8 2504340
9 2504350
10 252007A920
1 0070860
12 0045010
13 3030670

ERE2R
TSk
8
KR8
7o b
#HRA L

FINF Y /M3X3.5
&
REUAH—F
#HiEH—
W—\—& (8

FINRT /MAXT
ANATURIV R /M5X14
INREEE

SPECIFIC PARTS(3)

DESCRIPTION QT.

BRACKET

THREAD GUIDE
THREAD GUIDE
BRACKET

NEEDLE THREAD CAM

SCREW

WASHER

THREAD TAKE-UP GUARD
NEEDLE BAR GUARD
LOOPER HOLDER ASSY.

SCREW
BOLT
WASHER

= A A A

A a AN



W562-02C,02G,02H




E A5k (4)

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 250033-PD1
2 2500130

3 2401980

4 2011910

5 0045390

6 250050-PD1
7 0070270

8 206601A0
9 206601B0
10 0070790

1 2064390

12 2045850

13 0070790

14 2019130

15 0051130

16 0055400

17 2019140

18 2064600

19 0070280

20 252007A920

21 0070860
22 0045010
23 3030670

EBERRTR

Fi//\— (£8)

B %Y /M4
FiTEY

m/\x
INATUERY /M5X6

g1/ — (1)
FINRT IM5X8
KRERT

KERT

FANNRY IM5X6

B/ \—H#BhHR
EE

FNINRT /M5X6
75w b
SEXRY /C5X5.5

NARIL N /W-1X6
75w b

B

R /M5X10
W—I—& )

FINRT /MAXT
INATVRIV R /M5X14
INREEE

SPECIFIC PARTS(4)

DESCRIPTION

FRONT COVER ASSY.
SCREW

PIN

SPRING

SCREW

FRONT COVER (SMALL)
SCREW

FABRIC GUARD

FABRIC GUARD
SCREW

AUXILIARY PLATE/FRONT COVER
WASHER

SCREW

BRACKET

SCREW

BOLT

BRACKET

WASHER

SCREW

LOOPER HOLDER ASSY.

SCREW
BOLT
WASHER

QT.

N = N = N W = —a

N =~ NN =

AN 2 A



W562-02D,02H

4 N\
W562-02D
FIN—HEHE

e
CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM




E A5k (5)

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b~ wN =

© o N O

-
o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40

41

250074BPD1
250071A910
250343-PD0O
0070430
250039BPDO0

2500370
2401980
2011910
0045350
250034APD1

2500130
2401980
2011910
0045390
2100250

250025AMEO
007018A0
2500260
0070280
2500270

3069200
0045140
2500280
007018A0
2023400

2500660
2556370
2045850
0070790
258130-910

0070310
2105850
2581280
0070170
3034480

250501-910
250504-910
0045140
2505340
0070110

2068370

EBERRTR

Ny bAN—(H)
HIN—

Ny kA= (£)(48)
M/ /M4X8
#AHN— ($8)

EfFxY /M4
FTEY

m/\*
NATIERY /M3X4
#iH/\— (48)

BRI /M4
FirE>

M/ \Z
NATUERY /M5X6
BRI L

BiA/N— ()Y
TFERFNVNED /MAX6
7347y b

TR /M5X10

L

FrEY

INATUEZR T /M5X5

A ~wiN
TFIRFNNXT /MAX6
EE 7 TAES

1%

HEA

FE&

FNNEKT /M5X6
NA2Z (58)

SENRT /M2.5X4
EE

TS5y b
FINRT /MAX5
Ee

7o (f8)
3z

INAYUERT /M5X5
NS VRIIA K
SN /M3X8

oury

SPECIFIC PARTS(5)

DESCRIPTION QT.

BED COVER (RIGHT)
COVER

BED COVER (LEFT) ASSY.

SCREW
SIDE COVER ASSY.

SCREW

PIN

SPRING

SCREW

FRONT COVER ASSY.

SCREW
PIN
SPRING
SCREW
CUSHION

FRONT COVER (SMALL)
SCREW

BRACKET

SCREW

SHAFT

PIN
SCREW
STOPPER
SCREW
SPRING

PLUG

FABRIC GUIDE
WASHER
SCREW
BINDER ASSY.

SCREW
WASHER
BRACKET
SCREW
WASHER

CRANKSHAFT ASSY.
BUSHING

SCREW

BALANCE WEIGHT
SCREW

O RING

NN 2NN A NN a A AN 2 O S AN W A NN AN 2

N = N = —

N



W562-02D,02H

SHAERAE
NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM

p
W562-02D

AR

NEEDLE GUARD MECHANISM

-

XY S 19 T HAE
FEED MECHANISM PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

D




E 5k (6)

REF.NO. PART NO.

251007A0
251007B0
XXXXXX
251505-920
0045000

a b~ wN =

3030670
0070170
2515030
2079240
2009830

© o N O

-
o

1 251504-920

12 0045140
13 251500-911
14 0070810
15 0070190
16 XXXXXX
17 0070310
18 0070800
19 253004A0
20 2530310
21 0056000
22 XXXXXX

@ xXxxxxx |&7 —IIN—Y T,

e
7o b
Ty b
#HE (%)
LN— (#8)
NATVRIL R /M5XT0

INREES
TN IMAXS
#

S

1 X8

L/\—
INATUEZR T /M5X5
iR VA
FINZ T IM6EX3.5
TN /MAXS

#H= (7))
FINRT /M2.5X4
ExT /M2
T
TaHA=H—R

T2 /C3X5
I (f8)

BmESIE 94 ~ 100 EDT —I/\—VKE

BRLTIEEL,

53

SPECIFIC PARTS(6)

DESCRIPTION QT.

BRACKET

BRACKET

NEEDLE GUARD (REAR)
LEVER ASSY.

BOLT

WASHER
SCREW
SHAFT
WASHER
RING

LEVER
SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW
SCREW

NEEDLE GUARD (FRONT)
SCREW

SCREW

PRESSER BAR

FINGER GUARD

SCREW
PRESSER FOOT ASSY.

O = -

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part.
Please refer to the gauge part list (page 94-100)



W562-02H,02D/AT310,410
W562-02H,02D/TK310,410

W562-02D/AT, TK310,4107%# <
Except W562-02D/AT, TK310,410

J

W562-05S,05T/AT310,410
W562-05S,05T/TK310,410




H AR (7) SPECIFIC PARTS(7)

REF.NO. PART NO. ERama R DESCRIPTION QrT.
1 250016GTDO 7—IHIN— () ARM COVER (LEFT) 1
2 350118A910 7—1— (8 PULLER ASSY. 1
3 250052KPD1 Ny RAN— (&) BED COVER (LEFT) 1
4 250052LPD1 Ny RAH/N— (k) BED COVER (LEFT) 1



W562-02D/FT141
W562-05/FT140

/4




E A5k (8)

REF.NO. PART NO.

255500-920
0045390
255501-920
007015A0
0045430

apH OWN =

3060930
0050840
205495-20
252001-920
10 007015A0

1 2555020
12 2401020
13 2050610
14 2400970
15 2021760

16 2067480
17 204052A0
18 255503-920

19 0045010
20 2555040
21 0070090

22 2021750
23 2555050
24 2079250
25 2021740

26 0045450
27 255514-910
28 2400990

29 255508-20
30 0045150

31 3061050
32 1920240
33 0wW00024-10
34 2025220
35 2070450

36 255507-910
37 0045470
38 3063940
39 0051090
40 2555090

41 0070360
42 2041610
43 2555100
44 0070280
45 2555130

46 2555110
a7 0070100
48 2555150
49 0070080

50 255514A910

51 2400990

52 255508-20
53 0045180

54 255507A910
55 0045470

EBERRTR

IHFt> ()
NATUERY /M5X6

Ow K (8
TFIRNFNN©RT /M3.5X14
INATUERT /M4AX4

ooy

NARIL ~ /C5X5.5
FiTEY

Owy K (68)
TEIRNFNNERY /M3.5X14

&
EE
1E AR
R
piepiz:iony

)bk~

A —Iv

L/N— (#8)
NATVRIV ~ /M5X14
ZvF

ST /M3X5
fep:EE i

7TV bk
faHH

FSATIER D /M3X4
737w b ()
Z-RIRRT UG
kL

FSATRIV E /M6X14

FEfE/ X%
==
e /W2X4
1= AR

EEAE

EXZXE (8
FNATRNERT /M6EX5
EXR

T2 /C3X5.5
FTARE

SR /MAX6
TAXR
TARET
R /M5X10
BT /M4

ESN

TNFRT /M3X6
=1
TINRT /M3X4
TSy b (8

Z—FIARTUYY
L

FRATVRIL K /M6X10
ARG
RANLEZRY /M6X5

SPECIFIC PARTS(8)

DESCRIPTION QT.

ECCENTRIC ASSY.
SCREW
CONNECTION ASSY.
SCREW

SCREW

CRANK

SCREW

PIN

CONNECTION ASSY.
SCREW

SHAFT
WASHER
RING
BALL

OIL WICK

FELT

OIL SEAL
LEVER ASSY.
BOLT

LATCH

SCREW
OIL WICK
BLOCK
FELT

OIL WICK

SCREW

BRACKET ASSY.
NEEDLE BEARING
SHAFT

BOLT

SPRING
COLLAR
SCREW
RING
WASHER

UPPER KNIFE LEVER ASSY.
SCREW

UPPER KNIFE

SCREW

LOWER KNIFE HOLDER

SCREW

LOWER KNIFE
LOWER KNIFE CLAMP
SCREW

SCREW

GUIDE

SCREW

CHIP GUARD
SCREW
BRACKET ASSY.

NEEDLE BEARING

SHAFT

BOLT

UPPER KNIFE LEVER ASSY.
SCREW

AN 2 A A A A A A A A A A A A _ A A A a N 2 N =2 A o [ A A A AW A A A A A A A AN = AN AN -

A AN 2N



W562-02D/FT141
W562-05/FT140 0 ??ﬁ/Ca

P aml SHELA

Put in accessory




E A5k (9)

REF.NO. PART NO.

306473-UAO
0049040
306474A0
0049050
009050-9U0

a b~ wN =

205468-UAO
205469-UAO
3034480
0040120
000257A9S0

© o N O

-
o

1 000247-SA0

12 0002700
13 0002530
14 0002500
15 0014480

16 000251-SA0

17 0049130
18 0002520
19 3030670
20 0002260
21 2045850
22 0002530
23 0002540
24 0051610
25 0002550

26 000256-SA0
27 007023A0
28 0048030

EBERRTR

tIB% (O
AR /3.5
T3y b YE%
FARRD /4.5
tIB% ()

tiB% (A)
tIE% (B)

%

FARNXT /MAX12
T=7HAF ()

H/ 38

e

T—TEAE 58)
El

kX3 /C9X5.2

75w b
A% (m) /5.8
T—TERE
INREEE
RIrfEES Y b

EE

T—7RERAE )
RIVA

FINZD /C5X8

T — TEREE

Ve e,

TFIRFTNN©RY /MAX16

NETY ~ /M4

SPECIFIC PARTS(9)

DESCRIPTION
WASTE CHUTE TOP (C)

SCREW

BRACKET

SCREW

WASTE CHUTE ASSY.

WASTE CHUTE TOP (A)

WASTE CHUTE TOP (B)

WASHER

SCREW

TAPE GUIDE ASSY.

TAPE DISC
WASHER

TAPE DISC POST
TAPE DISC POST
SCREW

BRACKET

SCREW

TAPE TENSION GUIDE POST LONG
WASHER

SPOOL PIN NUT

WASHER

TAPE DISC POST
HOLDER

SCREW

GUIDE POST BAR

BRACKET
SCREW
NUT

QT.

N NN W = NG O O NN O NN TC RS

= A NDNDN



W562-03




F 5B (10) SPECIFIC PARTS(10)

REF.NO. PART NO. BRI DESCRIPTION QT.
1 250032-PD2 HiA/\— (48) FRONT COVER ASSY. 1
2 2500130 B %Y /M4 SCREW 1
3 2401980 FTE> PIN 1
4 2011910 m/\x SPRING 3
5 0045390 NATUERY /M5X6 SCREW 2



W562-05

I\ —HHE REhEE
COVER CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM

W562-05S,05T ki<
Except W562-05S,05




FHEBMm (11)

REF.NO. PART NO.

250052CPD1
250039APD0O
2500370
2401980
2011910

a b~ wN =

0045350
250034-PD1
2500130
2401980
2011910

© o N O

-
o

1 0045390

12 2100250

13 250025-MEQ
14 007018A0

15 2500260
16 0070280
17 2500270
18 3069200
19 0045140
20 2500280

21 007018A0

22 2023400
23 2500660
24 2555170
25 0070790
26 2045850

27 250501-910
28 250504-910

29 0045140
30 2505340
31 0070110
32 2068370

EBERRTR

Ny hHN— ()
1#AH/\— (#8)
ERY /M4
TV

m/\x

NATUERY /M3X4
HiA/\— (£8)

B> %Y /M4
FiTEY

m/\%x

ANAFUIERY /M5X6

ik mpN

FiAN— ()

F2IRF NN /MAX6
754w bk

SENZT /M5X10

i

FrEY
NATUERT /M5X5
A kwN

TEFERFTNNERD /MAX6
JEXAS

%

wEA

FANNERY /M5X6

Es

o008 ()
2
NATUER T /M5X5
INTGVATIA b+

FhRT /M3X8
o>y

SPECIFIC PARTS(11)

DESCRIPTION QT.

BED COVER (LEFT)
SIDE COVER ASSY.
SCREW

PIN

SPRING

SCREW

FRONT COVER ASSY.
SCREW

PIN

SPRING

SCREW

CUSHON

FRONT COVER (SMALL)
SCREW

BRACKET

SCREW
SHAFT
PIN
SCREW
STOPPER

SCREW
SPRING

PLUG

FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW

WASHER
CRANKSHAFT ASSY.
BUSHING

SCREW

BALANCE WEIGHT

SCREW
O RING

N = a2 aN N - A AN A AN W =2 A a N N = —a

AN 2 AN



/

S
NEEDLE GUARD MECHANISM

W562-05

HI\— g
COVER

EHAEHEAE
NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM

XY AR
FEED MECHANISM

T HAE
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM




FHEBm (12)

REF.NO. PART NO.

XXXXXX
251505-920
0045000
3030670
0070170

a b~ wN =

2515030
2079240
2009830
251504-920
0045140

© o N O

-
o

1 251500-911

12 0070810
13 0070190
14 XXXXXX
15 0070310

16 250074BPD1
17 250071A910
18 251007A0
19 251007B0
20 0070800

21 253004A0

22 2530310
23 0056000
24 XXXXXX

@ xxxXxxx |&7 —IIN—Y T,

EBERRTR

#Hg B

LN— ($8)
NATURIL ~ /M5XT10
INREEE
TINZ Y /MAX5

o

Ee

1E X8

LN—
NATUERT /M5X5

T3Tvk
TR /M6X3.5
FNRT /MAX8
#% (71
TR /M2.5X4

Ny FAN—=(F)
HiN—
7545y b
755
YR /M2

TR

T4 H—H—F
ERY /C3X5
T (8)

EmESIE 94 ~ 100 BT —I/N\—VKE

BRLTIEEL,

©

SPECIFIC PARTS(12)

DESCRIPTION QT.

NEEDLE GUARD (REAR)
LEVER ASSY.

BOLT

WASHER

SCREW

SHAFT
WASHER
RING
LEVER
SCREW

BRACKET

SCREW

SCREW

NEEDLE GUARD (FRONT)
SCREW

BED COVER (RIGHT)
COVER

BRACKET

BRACKET

SCREW

PRESSER BAR
FINGER GUARD
SCREW

PRESSER FOOT ASSY.

pE s s A _ A W - A A A - A A A

SN -

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part.
Please refer to the gauge part list (page 94-100)



W562-06,07

®

W562-06/LG

W562-06(LG210)




FHEBMm (13)

REF.NO. PART NO.

250032BPD2
2500130
2011910
2401980
0045390

a b~ wN =

3061570
0070790
2045850
2530290
258000-910

© o N O

-
o

1 306249-RA0

12 0052340
13 2062130
14 0051870
15 2580010
16 3062500
17 1670660
18 2012520
19 0030910
20 3062520
21 0051160
22 3062510
23 2580020
24 0045150
25 2580030
26 0070190
27 2109300
28 0030910
29 258004-910
30 2109300
31 0045290
32 0048030
33 2560390
34 0045540

35 256039A0

36 0045540
37 2560380
38 0045270

EBERRTR

Fi//\— (£8)

B %Y /M4
m/\%

FiTEY
INATUERY /M5X6

HEA

FANNRY /M5X6
Ee
TAVH=HA—F
L—XEA ()

ESN

b /CTX5
7707
FExT /C5X14
BT /M4

L—RARREVE
B

INREEE
av:paa e
RILE

SERD/CTX9

INA T

T2 k
NATVRIL ~ /M6X14
HF

IR /MAXS
m/\x
NAETY bk /C4
754w b ($8)
m/\x

NATURIL N /M4AX16
NATY /M4
L—RER
INATUERT /M3X3
L—RAER

NATUERY /M3X3
A
NATVRIV ~ /MAXS

SPECIFIC PARTS(13)

DESCRIPTION QT.

FRONT COVER ASSY.
SCREW

SPRING

PIN

SCREW

FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW

WASHER

FINGER GUARD
LACE GUIDE ASSY.

BRACKET
SCREW
CRANK
SCREW
SCREW

PIN
WASHER
WASHER
NUT
HOLDER

SCREW
PIPE
BRACKET
BOLT
JOINT

SCREW
SPRING

NUT

BRACKET ASSY.
SPRING

BOLT

NUT

LACE GUIDE
SCREW
LACE GUIDE

SCREW
STOPPER
BOLT

N = 2 oo AN 2 oN ® ~N ~N ~N NNNN [N O SIS N 2w

. . TEEY



W562-06,07 (LR10)
- 19




SHEBm (14)

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 306469A9S0
2 306468ASA0
3 306466ASA0
4 0048350
5 000383-SA0
6 0040140
7 0048030
8 0040120
9 0048030
10 3064640
1 3064630
12 0012850
13 3064620
14 000233-SA0
15 0040120
16 0048030
17 3064670
18 0049130
19 0003860

EBERRTR

J—JVAZ> E (#8)
Ty b

AR R
ANEBF Y /M8
TZ4y b

FANINZT IMAX25
NEBTY /M4
FTARNRY /MAXT2
ANEBT Y /M4

E

Hho—

TR /C4
J—)VER
75w b
FTARINRT /MAX12

NATY /M4
fHBNE

AR () /5.8
%

REEL STAND ASSY.
BRACKET

ROD

NUT

BRACKET

SCREW
NUT
SCREW
NUT
SHAFT

COLLAR
SCREW
REEL GUIDE
BRACKET
SCREW

NUT

ROD
SCREW
ROD CAP

SPECIFIC PARTS(14)

DESCRIPTION

QT.

N =2 NNNN N SN N G

- W =N



W562-07/MD230 (psgs 70-73)




EAER (15)

REF.NO. PART NO.

256066C9T0
256061-910
250552A0
256043-910
256005-910

a b~ wN =

0070230
0045140
2560070
3062380
3062390

© o N O

-
o

1 256062-910

12 2560090
13 2040230
14 2560080
15 2560480
16 2560100
17 2560410
18 2560420
19 0070100
20 0070830

21 256049-91Y0

22 2560120
23 3065000
24 3062430

25 240114B0

26 2560460
27 0045470
28 0045480
29 2560110
30 0070830
31 3065680
32 0045140
33 2011850
34 0051170

35 250214-9T0

36 250070-9T0
37 250067-TBO
38 250068-TB0O
39 0070200
40 9A30690

EBERRTR

MDEE (#)
IF+t>-Aavk ()
&

I+t (#8)

[m RV )]

N /4X16
NATUERT /M5X5
A FE

Jvva
Z—RIIRTY T

v>>y ()
et

Ee

B>
By b

7527
By /M3
LEX 4R

TN IM3X6
M/hx2 /M4X10

75w F ($8)
T
FEFEY
Wk ((H)
E#E/ N

AY=7
RAERY /MEX5
FNETIER Y /M6X8
LE AR

M/hx2 /M4X10

i

INATUEZR T /M5X5
&

SR /C5X8.5
HIN— ($8)

MDA/\— ($8)
MD A/\—
HIN—

SENZT /MAX10
THEFEZNI

SPECIFIC PARTS(15)

DESCRIPTION QT.

MD DEVICE ASSY.

ECCENTRIC CONNECTION ASSY.

SHAFT
ECCENTRIC ASSY.
CONNECTION ASSY.

SCREW

SCREW

BALL STUD
BUSHING
NEEDLE BEARING

CRANK ASSY.
INDICATOR
WASHER

PIN

BUTTERFLY NUT

CRANK
SCREW
SET PLATE
SCREW
SCREW

CLUTCH ASSY.
CLUTCH

PIN

GUIDE ASSY.
SPRING

SLEEVE
SCREW
SCREW
STOP PLATE
SCREW

SHAFT
SCREW
WASHER
SCREW
COVERASSY.

MD COVER ASSY.
MD COVER
COVER

SCREW
CAUTION LABEL

o WS\ W A A N = DO N = W N = N G A A A NNN N G

AN =



W562-07/MD230 (pags 70-73)

@




EHEBm (16)

REF.NO. PART NO.

apH OWN =

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40

41
42
43
44
45

46
a7
48
49
50

51
52
53

256066C9T0
256064B9P0O
256016-9P0
3063640
256018-PDO

0045150
256019-910
0045350
2560220
2560250

2560470
0045140
2560230
2024330
2560240

0070100
3063780
210328A0
3063760
3063770

2005550
2560260
256027B0
007019A0
3060570

0051410
007019A0
2560380
007020A0
256034-910

2109300
0045280
0048030
2560390
0045540

256039A0
0045540
250231B910
2502250
2502260

0070180
3034480
2502280
256063-910
2560140

2401020
2025770
0070740
256065-910
2560300

2560310
2045850
007019A0

EBERRTR

MDZE (f8)
JLZEYE (R
754y b (#B)
Twva
TS5 v b

NATURIL k /M6X14
O—>— (%)
NATIEZRY /M3X4
0—>—

L

TS5y bk
NATIEZRY /M5X5
i

&

L/N—

FNRT /M3X6
FRER D

AF v b

ES VA
FREE

1A%

E3N

L—2AA R
FIF NNR D /MAXS
F—TER

FINFRT/CIXS
TFINFTNNRT /MAX8
A ~wN
TFENFNNKT /MAX10
TS0 v b

VA

FNATURIV R /M4AX12
AT /M4

L —RER
FNATUEZR T /M3X3

L—RER
ANETRIEZRD /M3X3
RRUH—F (8
2R H— R

T4 H—H—R

TR /MAXS
B

7Sy b
()

L

B

1IE A%

FINFRT /M5X5
L—XERN (8
L—XERN

BT /M4
B
TFINFANNRD /MEX8

SPECIFIC PARTS(16)

DESCRIPTION

MD DEVICE ASSY.

ELASTIC FEED BASE ASSY.
BRACKET ASSY.

BUSHING

BRACKET

BOLT

ROLLER ASSY.
SCREW
ROLLER
SHAFT

BRACKET
SCREW
SHAFT
WASHER
LEVER

SCREW
SCREW
NUT
SPRING
SHAFT

RING

GUIDE
LACE GUIDE
SCREW
GUIDE

SCREW
SCREW
STOPPER
SCREW
BRACKET

SPRING
BOLT

NUT

LACE GUIDE
SCREW

LACE GUIDE

SCREW

THREAD TAKE-UP GUARD ASSY.
THREAD TAKE-UP GUARD
FINGER GUARD

SCREW
WASHER
BRACKET
SHAFT ASSY.
SHAFT

WASHER

RING

SCREW

LACE GUIDE ASSY.
LACE GUIDE

SCREW
WASHER
SCREW

QT.

A AN A A A A a N DN A A A A A A A A AN A A A aN NN 2 o A A a aNn AN = NN I N AN 2 A

N



W562-07/MD240 (psgs 74-77)




E A& (17)

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 256061-910
2 250552A0

3 256043-910
4 256005-910
5 0070230

6 0045140

7 2560070

8 3062380

9 3062390

10 256062-910
1 2560090

12 2040230

13 2560080

14 2560480

15 2560100

16 2560410

17 2560420

18 0070100

19 0070830

20 256049-91Y0

21 2560120
22 3065000
23 3062430
24 240114B0
25 2560460
26 0045470
27 0045480
28 2560110
29 0070830
30 3065680
31 0045140
32 2011850
33 0051170

34 250214-9T0
35 250070-9T0

36 250067-TBO
37 250068-TB0O
38 0070200
39 9A30690

EBERRTR

I+t>-Ov Rk (8
&

I+t (#8)

[m RV )

TNZD /4X16

NATUERT /M5X5
0w FER

Twva
——FR7IG
7>y (18)

et
EES
BT
5w b
)

Bt /M3
1EXA#x

TN /M3X6
M/ /M4X10
7ZvF (8

75w F
T
ZWtk (1)
B TAS
A)—=7

NETUERT /M6X5
RANLERY /M6X8
LEX#R

M/hx< /M4X10

&

NATUERY /M5X5
EE

T2 /C5%8.5
HIN— ($8)

MD A/\— (48)

MD7A/3—
HIN—

T hRD /MAX10
THERSANIV

SPECIFIC PARTS(17)

DESCRIPTION QT.

ECCENTRIC CONNECTION ASSY.

SHAFT

ECCENTRIC ASSY.
CONNECTION ASSY.
SCREW

SCREW

BALL STUD
BUSHING
NEEDLE BEARING
CRANK ASSY.

INDICATOR
WASHER

PIN

BUTTERFLY NUT
CRANK

SCREW

SET PLATE
SCREW
SCREW
CLUTCH ASSY.

CLUTCH

PIN

GUIDE ASSY.
SPRING
SLEEVE

SCREW
SCREW
STOP PLATE
SCREW
SHAFT

SCREW

WASHER

SCREW

COVER ASSY.

MD COVER ASSY.

MD COVER
COVER

SCREW
CAUTION LABEL

A OEREEEE AW AN Sojml\) A W N N G N ) N =

AN 2



W562-07/MD240 (pags 74-77)




E &R (18)

REF.NO. PART NO.

256095-9P0
256071-9P0
3063640
256018-PDO
0045150

adwN =

6 256073-910
7 0045350
8 2560750
9 2560770
10 2560470

11 0045140
12 2560780
13 2024330
14 2560240
15 0070100

16 3063780
17 210328A0
18 3063760
19 3063770
20 2005550

21 2560790
22 2560800
23 007019A0
24 3060570
25 0051410

26 2560370

27 007019A0
28 2560380

29 007020A0
30 256081-910

31 2109300
32 0045280
33 0048030
34 256084-910
35 2560390

36 0045540
37 256039A0
38 0045540
39 0045140
40 0072320

41 256063A910
42 256014B0
43 2401020

44 2025770

45 0070740

46 256097-910
47 2560940

48 2560310

49 2045850

50 007019A0

51 256096-910
52 2560910
53 2560870
54 2020580
55 0050700

56 256088-910
57 0051610
58 2560930
59 0045540
60 2560920

61 0045540

EBERRTR

JLxEVE (RR)
TS b (R
Twvia

TS w bk
NATURIV F /M6X14

O—>— (&)
NATUERT /M3X4
a—>—

B

J>0v bk

7RATUER T /M5X5
&

FE®

L/N—

FNFR T /M3X6

v b
JEAE/ N
BEIGEES
1k A &R

L—XRZ=ERN

L—XERN
TFIRFNNRT /MAXS
T—TER
FNFRT/CIXS

TS w b
TFINFANNZD /MAXS
R kwiN
+FIRNFNNK T /MAX10
L/N— GiH)

m/\%x

NATURIL k /M4AXT12
NAS Y /M4
L—XZEA ($8)
L—REA

7RAER T /M3X3
L—XERN
7RATNLER T /M3X3
7RATNER T /M5X5
FNFRZ /MAX5.5

o (W)

&

EESE

1A R
R /M5X5

L—XZEA (B
L—X=ERN

B R /M4

PES

TEFRIRFT NN D /MAXS

L—XZEAT B
EE

7S b

s

Bt /C6

L—XER G
TR /C5X8
L—XRER
FNATER T /M3X3
L—XERN

7RATER T /M3X3

SPECIFIC PARTS(18)

DESCRIPTION

ELASTIC FEED BASE ASSY.

BRACKET ASSY.
BUSHING
BRACKET

BOLT

ROLLER ASSY.
SCREW
ROLLER
SHAFT
BRACKET

SCREW
SHAFT
WASHER
LEVER
SCREW

SCREW
NUT
SPRING
SHAFT
RING

LACE GUIDE
LACE GUIDE
SCREW
GUIDE
SCREW

BRACKET
SCREW
STOPPER
SCREW
LEVER ASSY.

SPRING

BOLT

NUT

LACE GUIDE ASSY.
LACE GUIDE

SCREW
LACE GUIDE
SCREW
SCREW
SCREW

SHAFT ASSY.
SHAFT
WASHER
RING
SCREW

LACE GUIDE ASSY.
LACE GUIDE
SCREW

WASHER

SCREW

LACE GUIDE ASSY.
WASHER
BRACKET
WASHER

SCREW

LACE GUIDE ASSY.
SCREW

LACE GUIDE
SCREW

LACE GUIDE

SCREW

NN =2 aQ a NDNN=2 N 2 2 aa AN =2 - A A AN - A A A A NDNN=2 [ G N U ey N =2 N = b N = 2 b a B aAa N

A A AN -



W562/MD230,240




E &R (19)

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 2535480

2 1371090

3 0053870

4 250523ATDO
5 2530290

6 2530340

7 250016GTDO
8 351204-910

9 250032FPD1
10 2500130

1 2011910

12 2401980

13 0045390

14 351217-910

15 2502250

16 2502260

17 0070170

18 3034480

19 3512200

20 007018A0

21 3034480
22 007018A0
23 2530290

EBERRTR

REN

EfE/ R
B2 /C3
INY RRA—)b
T4V H—=H—F

T4 H—H—R
T—LAN— ()
F—1— (48
#ihA— (48)
By /M4

m/\*

FirE>
NATUERY /M5X6
RigUA—F ()
RgUAH—F

T4 H—H—R
FINZD /IMAXS

s

IS4y b

+FRF NNED IMAX6

Ee
TERFNNERD /MAX6
TAYH=HA—F

SPECIFIC PARTS(19)

DESCRIPTION

THREAD GUIDE
SPRING
SCREW
HANDWHEEL
FINGER GUARD

FINGER GUARD

ARM COVER (LEFT)
PULLEY ASSY.
FRONT COVER ASSY.
SCREW

SPRING

PIN

SCREW

THREAD TAKE-UP GUARD ASSY.
THREAD TAKE-UP GUARD

FINGER GUARD
SCREW
WASHER
BRACKET
SCREW

WASHER
SCREW
FINGER GUARD

QT.

_ AN =W - A A A - A A A

N = NN -~

N



W562-08A,08M

ot I it LA
Put in accessor:

F2HE (Standard)

I
For light weight fabric

A @ ~
For heavy weight fabric
[} LS HEA (Put in accessory)

- J

W562-08J




E &R (20)

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 250032BPD2
2 2500130

3 2011910

4 2401980

5 0045390

6 258013-910

7 007020A0

8 3034480

9 2575710

10 2575720

1 0071200

12 250032HPD1
13 2581820

14 004524-HUO
15 3034480

16 2579480

17 0073770

18 2579490

19 0070370

EBERRTR

Fi//\— (£8)

B %Y /M4
m/\%

FiTEY
INATUERY /M5X6

HEA

TFENRFNNRY /MAXT0
%

HEB |+ ER

HESIFER

TR /M2X3
#173/\— (#8)
A R
ARV R /M4X10
%

AR~
M/ /M2.5X4.5
B TRER
HEETNZD /M5

SPECIFIC PARTS(20)

DESCRIPTION QT.

FRONT COVER ASSY.
SCREW

SPRING

PIN

SCREW

FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW
WASHER
HEMMING GUIDE
HEMMING GUIDE

SCREW

FRONT COVER ASSY.
FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW

WASHER

SPACER
SCREW
FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW

A A NN N = W = —

NN =

N =N =



W562-08J

W562-21,22




F A5 (21) SPECIFIC PARTS(21)

REF.NO. PART NO. ERama R DESCRIPTION QrT.
1 250052WPDO0 Ny b AN—(E) BED COVER (LEFT) 1
2 250022FTBO T—1)—HI\— PULLER COVER 1
3 250032-PD2 FiA/\— (48) FRONT COVER ASSY. 1
4 2500130 E>xY /M4 SCREW 1
5 2011910 m/\Z% SPRING 3
6 2401980 FirEY PIN 1
7 0045390 NAINUERY /M5X6 SCREW 2



REhEAE
CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM

W562-21,22

FEhEE
ARM SHAFT MECHANISM

B - SERHEAE
NEEDLE BAR,NEEDLE MECHANISM

p
W562-21 W562-22

A\ J

B 1) S ) g

SPREADER THREAD HANDLNG




FHEBMm (22)

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 250501C910
2 250526C910
3 0045920

4 0070280

5 2510100

6 251010A0

7 2050970

8 0070410

9 XXXXXX

10 0045540

1 2510080

12 0070310

13 253584B0
14 2536680

15 0045540

16 253548C0

@ xxxXxxx |&7 —IIN—Y T,

EBERRTR

ISV (f8)
E—av (48
NATUERT /M8X15
SN /M5X10
IFtoEy

IFtoEy

Ee

M/hx2 /M3X6
#HEE

NATUERT /M3X3

e
FINRD /M2.5X4
BFE

ot

AR /M3X3

RER

EmESIE 94 ~ 100 BT —I/N\—VKE

BRLTIEEL,

&5

SPECIFIC PARTS(22)

DESCRIPTION QT.
CRANKSHAFT ASSY. 1
MOTION ASSY. 1
SCREW 1
SCREW 2
1

ECCENTRIC PIN

ECCENTRIC PIN
WASHER

SCREW

NEEDLE HOLDER
SCREW

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW
THREAD GUIDE
THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

THREAD GUIDE

W = A A

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part.
Please refer to the gauge part list (page 94-100)



W562-21,22

JU— ) \—HrE
LOOPER MECHANISM

|

Ve

\

@—=

W562-21

. J
XY e TaUREAS
FEED MECHANISM LUBRICATION MECHANISM

W562-21 (/D/\

W562-22

W562-21 @




F 5B (23) SPECIFIC PARTS(23)

REF.NO. PART NO. BRI DESCRIPTION QT.
1 252004A0 & SHAFT 1
2 204052A0 FAIW—)b OIL SEAL 1
3 252007A920 W—\—& #8) LOOPER HOLDER ASSY. 1
4 0070860 FINRT /IMAXT SCREW 1
5 0045010 NATURIV ~ /M5X14 BOLT 1
6 3030670 INRES WASHER 1
7 252732-910 9oy CRANK 1
8 0070310 TINZD IM2.5X4 SCREW 1
9 0070800 BT /M2 SCREW 1

10 255003A0 /17 OIL PIPE 1



A 1 W562-82
COVER

SRS R
NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM THREAD TENSION MECHANISM

g S
LOOPER THREAD MECHANISM




ERERm (24)

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 250243-PD0O
2 0070430
3 250246-PD2
4 2500130
5 2401980
6 2011910
7 0045390
8 0070770
9 2502490
10 0070250
1 0045300
12 2502500
13 251007E0
14 5130740
15 6011070
16 0070110
17 2510200
18 0070200
19 0070820
20 7480030
21 2540260
22 0070200
23 0048030
24 3034480
25 0043250
26 5110141
27 0048280
28 601110A0
29 0070100

EBERRTR

Ry AN (%)
M/h22 /M4X8
#HA— ()

S S
FITE Y

m/\x
NAINUERY /M5X6
MR /MAXT7
TS5y b

FNZT /IMAX20

SEXRT /MAX30
B2 /M6
iR VA
I7vIva
HF

SR /M3X8
75w b
SENRT /MAXT0
FNNERT /MEAX8
Faavoiy s

TS5 b
TINRT /MAX10
NAEFY /M4
EE

NARIV ~ /MAX6

IT7I)UR
NETY /M4
=

SENFRT /IM3X6

SPECIFIC PARTS(24)

DESCRIPTION QT.

BED COVER (LEFT)
SCREW

FRONT COVER ASSY.
SCREW

PIN

SPRING
SCREW
SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW

SCREW
SCREW
BRACKET

AIR CYLINDER
JOINT

SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW
SCREW
CLIP

BRACKET
SCREW
NUT
WASHER
BOLT

AIR CYLINDER
NUT
CONNECTOR
SCREW

- A A A A AN AN N =2 a NN N = W N W A A AN

N = —a



W562-82

~

p
MR sl A

Put in accessory

AN




E &R (25)

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 511013-910
2 5110041
3 179449-25
4 3014950
5 0055940
6 0054260
7 6010680
8 3501890
9 0045150
10 2024330
11 2020450
12 5220071
13 5220320
14 3005900
15 6010530
16 6010490
17 6080020
18 0049100
19 0043040
20 0048060
21 2100610

22 561021A910
23 561010-910

24 6010950
25 6010860
26 6000990
27 6001000
28 6000160
29 6011020
30 6000110
31 6000260
32 0049110

33 562025A910
34 562026A910

35 3502581
36 0042050
37 6011070
38 6011160
39 6000770
40 0070270
41 3030100
42 0001970
43 0043000
44 0048050
45 2045850
46 0049100
47 7080040
48 7080150
49 303018A0
50 0030010
51 0051170
52 1371420

EBERRTR

IT7VIH(48)
7V
1EENIR

ANR—H

R /CTX135

NBFY ~/CT

b=

Ty bk
NATVRIV ~ /M6X14
B

INZER
TalbZLFaL—% ($8)
TA)ELFaL—%
7S bk

wmFE

b=

e SV A
A /5.1
NARIV K /M6X16
NEBF Y /M6

sy
BHA (B
B (1)
=
=

F 21— (4X6X350)
F 21— 7 (4X6X400)
F 21— (4X6X750)
=

F 21— (4X6X92)

F 21— 7 (4X6X230)
AxY (F) /41
B ()

B

75wk

TFIVNA T RIhRT /M3X8

ks

e

F1—7 (2.5X4X550)
TN /M5X8

E YRy FEYSEE (58)
EYIBS e v VRS E
INARIV F /M5X50
NABF Y /M5

S

AARR /5.1
ESRAyF (8
EYRAYF
e XAy FEUTHR
M= /C5X6.3

T /C5X8.5
Eg

SPECIFIC PARTS(25)

DESCRIPTION QT.

AIR CYLINDER ASSY.
AIR CYLINDER
BRACKET

SPACER

SCREW

NUT
JOINT
BRACKET
BOLT
WASHER

WASHER

FILTER REGULATOR ASSY.

FILTER REGULATOR
BRACKET
JOINT

JOINT

HOSE CLAMP
SCREW

BOLT

NUT

WASHER

SOLENOID VALVE ASSY.
SOLENOID VALVE ASSY.
JOINT

JOINT

TUBE
TUBE
TUBE
JOINT
TUBE

TUBE

SCREW

SOLENOID VALVE ASSY.
SOLENOID VALVE
BRACKET

SCREW
JOINT
JOINT
TUBE
SCREW

BRACKET ASSY.
BASE BRACKET
BOLT

NUT

WASHER

SCREW

KNEE SWITCH ASSY.(MOMENTARY)

KNEE SWITCH
BRACKET
SCREW

SCREW
WASHER

N NN =2 NN =2 NN A A AN A A A A A A A A AN N NN a A A A AN NN a A NN

N = o N

N



W542-84




5B (26) SPECIFIC PARTS(26)

REF.NO. PART NO. BRI DESCRIPTION QT.
1 250032-PD2 BIA/N— ($8) FRONT COVER ASSY. 1
2 2500130 = S SCREW 1
3 2011910 m/\* SPRING 3
4 2401980 TV PIN 1
5 0045390 INATUERY /M5X6 SCREW 2
6 2575910 S TAPS FLAT SPRING 1
7 0071350 SENRT IM2X2.3 SCREW 1
8 XXXXXX JU—I\— LOOPER 1
9 254023H9TO Tvvarv (#B) TENSION CONTROL MECHANISM 1
10 2540190 7S50 b BRACKET 1
1" 2540210 kEA THREAD RELEASER 1
12 263542B9T0 RFF (#) + TENSION SPRING ASSY. 2
13 263542C9T0 REAF (H8) 55 TENSION SPRING ASSY. 1
14 2540200 I THREAD GUIDE 3
15 2062030 RIE THREAD GUIDE 3
16 2062020 AN—1 SPACER 3
17 3063010 EIEIAES SPRING 1
18 0054470 EBATRT /C5 SCREW 1
@ xxxXxxx |&7 —T/I\—Y T, @ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part.
HMmESIEL 94 ~ 100 BEOTF—IN\—Y&KE Please refer to the gauge part list page 94-100)

BRLTIEEL, @



0v9V12EL52 0av9d9ze965z | Lv9-2vS.GeT ¥9¢
SoL# 016-055.52 0491-262.5Z | 0491-082.52
SYORZIAN 09SV1ZE.S2 009592€9662 | 195-2v5/G62 9G¢e
0163055262 | 08YV0ZELSZ | 049L-¥82.GC | 0491-6/2.G2 | 08vALE96GZ | L8¥-2SLGe 8ve
09SV61EL5C | 0491-262/GZ | 0491-082.SZ | 09590€965C | L9G-27S.LSC 962
0595/5¢ 09166252 1€6G/ST 9920-29SM
087V81E£.5¢ 0089629652 | L8¥-L1S.G2 8y
S6 # 016-055.252 0-491-¥8226Z | 0491-612.52
SYORZIAN 007V81E252 000v962965Z | LOV-L1S.G2 ove
0ZEVLLELST 00zed8z965z | Lze-b¥S.G2 zee
0-491-282/56Z | 0491-8/2.SC
0163055/52 | 0¥ZVLL€.52 0v2982965Z | Lie-L¥S.GeT vze
m<wwmh AN 0595/562 09165252 L€6G/ST 016-0S5262 | 0T€-66v.SZ | 049L-€Z6SZ | 0491-82165C | 02€9.SLLSC | L2E-L¥SLST zee 9az0-29SM
S6 # 00V-6¥72GZ | 0491-1922G2 | 049L-¥Z16SZ | 00vO0¥LLST | LOV-L¥SLGT ove
0595/5¢ 091565.52 L€6G/ST 016-055.52 0020-Z9SM
SVO8ZLAN 0Z€-8¥¥.G2 | 0491-0922GZ | 049L-€Z16GC | 0ZED6ELLST | L2e-L¥S5LST zee
S6 # 00¥-6¥72SZ | 0491-192/52 | 049L-¥Z16SZ | 00¥90VLLSZ | LOV-L¥SLGT ove
0595/5¢ 091565/52 1€6G/ST 016-055.52 9920-29SM
SVYO8ZLAN 02e-8¥v./S2 | 0491L-092/SZ | 0491-€216GZ | 02€96ELLGT | LZe-LS.ST zee
S6 # 00%-6¥725Z | 0491-1912G2 | 049L-¥2L6SZ | 00¥VOVLLSZ | LOV-L¥SLGT ove
0595/5¢ 091565252 1€6G/ST 016-055.5¢ VIZ0-Z9SM
SYO8ZLAN 02-8./S2 | 0491L-092/S2 | 049L-€216SZ | 0ZEV6ELLSZ | LZe-LS.ST zee
0v9-2.¥.52 Lav90z61L.52 | L¥9-2v5L62 ¥9¢
SoL# 016-055.62 0491-662/6Z | 0491-202.52
SYO8ZIAN 0695252 09155262 1€66/62 09S-2.¥152 £0950261.52 | 19S-2vS2G2 9G¢e OINL0-Z9SM
0163055.62 | 08¥-2.¥.SC | 0491-862.GC | 0491-902.G2 | L8DTL965C | L8¥-2SLGe 8ve
m<%m% AN 0595/5¢ 09155.52 1€6G/ST 016-0S52GZ | 00v-Liv.GZ | 0491-852/GZ | 0491-902.S2 | 0A0¥LL6LLSC| LOV-L¥SGLST ove gINL0-Z9SM
m<wWwﬁn AN 0595/5¢ 091565.52 1€6G/ST 016-0S52G2 | 09S-2.v.SZ | 0491-852/GZ | 0491-902/ST | LA9SH0Z965C | L9S-2VSLST 9G¢ gH10-Z9SM
m_vmumm_\,_m 0595/5¢ 0V165.52 L€6G/ST 0160055252 | 009-16¥25Z | 0491-952/G2 | 049LVE0Z.SC | 009-020/G2 | 009-€1G.5T 09¥ 9a10-Z9SM
0v9-2L¥152 Lay99810.52 | L¥9-27S.L5C ¥9¢
SoL# 016-055.62 0491-662/62 | 0491-202.52
SYO8ZIAN 09S-2.¥152 13959810452 | 19527552 9G¢e
0695/562 09155262 L€6G/ST 0163055.62 | 08¥-2.¥.SC 08%9910.G62 | 18¥-Z¥S.GT 8ve g910-Z9SM
S6 # 00%-}L¥2GZ | 0491-852/G¢C | 0491-90Z.6Z | 00¥9SL0.SZ | LOV-L¥S.ST ove
016-055.52
SVO8ZLAN 0ze-11¥.G2 0zedS10.62 | LZe-L¥S.62 zee
S YEN LNO¥A "ASSV LOO4 90d 90d 31vd Y3Q10H 23dS/
F1033N | ¥3AvIEdS QuvNo 3703aN 434001 | "y3esaud | @3A4 4410 | @IFANIVW | 31033N ERSEEL 39Nvo JdAL INIHOVI
£ EANLY | (B) &5 | (E) &8 —\/=1 (B%) Tk | HOEEE | HO¥YE iz &5 G—& YEHAAE

ﬂf\%&

(L)LSIT7 SL¥Vd IDNVD ZISM

(V) 24—\

w~

—Zy TIGM



0v9-89¥.G¢ 0v989¥60.52 | L¥9-2v5.G62 ¥9¢
SOL# 016-055.5¢ 0491-¥52/G6Z | 0491-202.5¢
SYORZIAN 095-89Y/G¢ 0959¥60.62 | 19G-2¥5/62 9G6¢
016305662 | 087-89¥2GZ | 049L-L026SZ | 0491-902.G2 | 0879260/S2 | L8¥-2¥S5.S2 8ve
0695262 09155252 1€G6/62 0v9-/9¥.G¢ 0v99€60.52 | L¥9-2vS.62 ¥92 93£0-Z9SM
0491-¥52/62 | 0491-202.52
S6 # 095-/9¥.G¢ 0959€60.52 | 196-2¥5/62 96z
016-055.5¢
SYO8ZLAN 08Y-L9v.S¢ 08¥9160.52 | L8¥-1¥S.G2 8z
0491-1026GZ | 0491-902.5¢
00v-29¥.52 00v9160.52 | LOV-L¥S.G62 ove
0v9-89¥.5¢ 0v90060/52 | L¥9-2v5262 ¥9¢
SoL# 016-055.5¢ 0491-€62/6Z | 0491-202.52
SYS8ZLAN 095-89%.G¢ 0950060452 | 195-2+5152 9G¢
0163055262 | 08Y-89%.GZ | 0d491-0026SZ | 0491-90Z.G2 | 08¥0880.SZ | L8¥-Z¥S5.S2 8ve
0695252 09155.62 1€6G6/ST 0v9-29%/G2 0¥90680/52 | L¥9-2+5.GC ¥92 00€£0-Z9SM
0491-€52/6Z | 0491-202.52
S6 # 09G-29¥%.G2 0950680/G2 | 19G-2+S.GC 96z
016-055.62
SVO8ZLAN 081-19¥.G¢2 08¥0/80/5Z | L8Y-L¥S.G2 ei4
0491-00265Z | 0491-902.52
001-29¥%.G2 00¥2280/S2 | LOY-L¥S.G2 ove
0v9-89%/G2 0v949060.52 | L¥9-2v5262 ¥9¢
SOL# 016-055.5¢ 0491-€52/6Z | 0491-/02.5¢
SYORZIAN 095-89%/G¢ 095906062 | 195-2v5262 9G6¢
0163056262 | 087-89¥2GZ | 049L-0026SZ | 0491-902.GC | 0879880/52 | L8¥-2¥S.ST 8ve
0695262 09155/62 1£66/62 0v9-29¥.G¢ 0v99680.52 | L¥9-2v52G2 ¥92 90£0-Z9SM
0491-€52/62 | 0491-202.52
S6 # 095-29¥.5¢ 095968052 | 195-2v5262 96z
016-055.5¢
SYO8ZLAN 08¥-29¥.52 0879/80.G2 | L8¥-L¥S.GC 8z
0491-00265Z | 0491-902.5¢
001-29%2G2 00v9280.G2 | LOV-L¥S.G2 ove
0¥9-26€.62 0d¥998£9662 4 ¥9¢
m<wMM,>: 0491-262252 | 0491-L22.52 L ¥9€¥5./5¢
095-25€.62 09G98£96G2 | 19G-2+5/G2 9G¢
0595/52 09155252 1£G65/62 016-055/G2 | 08¥-1G€.52 08v9.£96G2 | L8Y-L¥S.GT ei4 9HZ0-Z9SM
S6 # 0491-¥82/G62 | 0491-G/2.G2
SYOSZIAN 00t-15€4G2 00v9.£96G2 | LOV-L¥S.GZ ove
0Z€-0S€/G2 | 0491-282/GZ | 049L-¥/2/G2 | 02£99€96S2 | L2e-L¥S5.S2 zee
yv3ay INO¥AH "ASSY LOO4 90d 90d 31vd Y3A10H 23dS/
F1A33N | ¥3AVIEdS QuvNo 3703aN 434001 | "y3esa4d | @3A4 4410 | @IFANIVW | 31033N EReEEL 39Nvo JdAL INIHOVI
£ a1y | (8) &5 () &4z —\/=1 (B%) Tk | HOEEE | HO¥YE iz &5 G—& YEHAAE

ﬂf\%&

(2)LSI7 SL¥Vd IDNVD ZISM

(2) 24—\ 2—L TISM



OVOVIEELST 0av98€50/52 | I¥9-2vG.5T v9e
SOL# 016-085/52 0491892252 | 0491-222/52
cyoat 09GVIEE252 095850452 | 195-2vS.5Z 96e
0163065/52 | 08PVOEELSZ | 0494-292/5Z | 0491-122.52 | 08VALS0.ST | L8Y-2hSIST 8ve
0v9V6ZELST 0av98250/52 | Lv9-2v5.5Z 9z
0491-892/52 | 0491-222/52
0896/6Z | 09185/6Z 1£55/GT 09GV6ZEL5Z 0958250452 | 195-2¥S.5Z 96z a950-295M
S6 # 016-0S6/GZ | 08vV8ZELSZ 08v8050/52 | 18Y-1¥G.GZ 8vz
0491192452 | 0491-122/52
SYO8ZLAN 00¥V82€.52 00¥9050.52 | LOV-1¥S.G2 ore
02eV.L2eL5T 02£96¥0/52 | 126-1¥515C zee
0491-992252 | 0491-022/52
0163055.52 | 0vev.zelse 0v2a6v0.5Z | Lve-1vS.IST vzz
O0vOVIEELST 0av9VES0.5Z | L¥9-2vSLST 9€e
SOl 016-086252 0491-892/52 | 0491222152
S 09SVIE€252 09SVES0/5Z | 195-2vS.5T 9ge
0163055/52 | 08PVOEELSZ | 0494-292/5Z | 0491-122.52 | 08VVIS0.SC | L8V-2hSiST 8ve
0v9V6ZEL5T 0av9V250.52 | Lv9-2vSLSe 9z
0491-892252 | 0491-222/52
0896/6Z | 09155/62 1£56/GZ 09SV62EL5C 095V250452 | 195-2vS.SZ 95z VE50-295M
S6 # 016-05G/52 | 08vV8ZELST 08YY050/52 | L8Y-1¥S/GZ 8vz
SYoeAN 0491-292252 | 0491-122.52
00VV8ZELST 00VV050252 | LOV-L¥S.5Z orz
02EV1ZELST 02EV6Y0.SZ | 12e-1¥G.IST 262
0491-992452 | 0491-022/52
0163065/52 | 0V2VLZELST 0V2V6Y0.SZ | LYZ-1¥GIST vzz
0v9-89%252 0V90V60/5Z | L+9-2vGLST v9g
SoL# 016-085/52 0491-v5Z252 | 0491-202/52
SvoeAN 095897252 09S0V60/S2 | 195-2vSL5T 95e
016305552 | 087-89¥/GZ | 0491-10265Z | 0491-902.52 | 08VOZ60.5Z | L8V-2vS.ST 8ve
0896/Gz | 09185/6Z 1£86.52 0v9-297252 0¥90€60.52 | 1¥9-2¥5.5T 9z 23£0-295M
0491-¥52252 | 0491-202.52
S6 # 095-29v252 095060452 | 195-2vS.5C 952
016-086252
SVO8ZLAN 081-29%.G2 08Y01604GZ | L8Y-L+S.GT ei4
0491-102652 | 0491-902052
000-297252 00016052 | LOW-1+5/52 ovz
e INOY ASSV 1004 500 504 31vd Y3ATOH 03ds/
F1033N | ¥3AvIEdS QuvNo 3703aN 434001 | "y3esaud | G3A4 4410 | @IFANIVW | 3103aN EREEL 39Nvo JdAL INIHOVI
5 a1y | &) &2 (E) &5 —\/= (B}) Tt | HO¥EEE | ®HN¥E iz &5 C—4L VM~

ﬂf\%&

(€)LSIT SL¥Vd IDNVD ZISM

(€) 24—\

w~

G—Zy TIGM



SOL# 0v9VIEELGT La¥9009965Z | L9-2hS.G2T ¥9¢
0695252 09166252 1£66/62 016-055.62 0-491-892/SZ | 0491VZZ2LS52 ONS0-Z9SM
SVYO8ZLAN 09SV1E€.SC 1960099662 | 196-2¥S/G¢ 9G¢
SoL# OVIVLEELST La¥90099652 | L¥9-2vS.G2 ¥9¢
0695252 09155262 1€66/62 016-055.5¢ 0491-892/6Z | 0491-222.5¢ JINS0-Z9SM
SVYO8ZLAN 09SV1£€.52 1960099662 | 195-2¥S5.G2 9G¢
m<%m% AN 0695262 09155/52 1€GG/62 016-056/G2 | 00¥V8ZELSGT | 0491-292/GC | 049L-122/SZ | 00¥96S965C | LO-L¥GLGE ove gINS0-Z9SM
0v9VLEELGT 0av9d9e£5046Z | L¥9-2vSLG2T ¥9¢
SoL# 016-055.G2 0-491-892/SZ | 0491VZZ2.52
SYORZIAN 09SVL€€.2G2 0959€50462 | 19S-ZvS.G2C 96¢
0163055262 | 08YVO0EELSZ | 0491-292.5C | 049LV12Z.S2 | 08v9LG0/GZ | L8Y-2vSLGe 8Ye
0Y9V6ZELST 0a¥99250.62 | L¥9-2+5.G2 ¥92
0491-892/6Z | 0491V222/SC
0695/52 09155252 1£66/62 09SV62£.52 0969250/62 | 19G-2+5262 96z 9960-Z9SM
S6 # 016-055.G2 | 08¥V82ELGT 08¥9050.62 | L8Y-L¥5.G2 i4
0491-292/62 | 0491V122/52
SVO8ZLAN 00+V8ZELST 00¥9050462 | LOV-L¥S2G2 ove
0ZEV1ZELST 0z£96¥0.52 | 1Ze-L¥5262 zee
0491-992/62 | 0491V022.52
016305652 | 0¥2V.2E.52 0vza6¥0.52 | L¥Z-L¥5.62 44
OVIVLEELST 0av9veS0.6Z | L¥9-2v52GT ¥9¢
SoL# 016-055.5¢ 0491-892/62 | 0491V2Z2.52
SYORZIAN 09SVLEE.52 09SVE€S0.52 | 195-2v5262 9G6¢
0163055252 | 08VVOEELST | 0491L-2922G62 | 0491V122.GZ | 08VVLS0/SZ | L8P-2¥SL6T 8ve
0Y9V62£.L52 0avovzs0.6Z | L¥9-2vSLGeT ¥9Z
0-491-892/SZ | 0491VZZ2LS52
0695262 09155252 1€6G6/S2 09SV62£.5¢ 09SVZ50.62 | 19S-2vS.GeT 962 VOS0-Z9SM
S6 # 016-0S5/6Z | 08¥V82ELST 08%V050452 | 18¥-L¥S.G2 8y
0491-292/5Z | 0491V122.52
SVO8ZLAN 00+V8ZE.52 00¥V0S0.4G2 | LOV-L¥S.G2 ove
0ZEV12E152 0ZEV6Y0.52 | L2e-L1S.GT zee
0491-992/62 | 0491vY022/52
016305662 | 0¥2v.2E.52 0vZv6v0.52 | L¥Z-L¥S.62 vze
e LNO¥A "ASSY LOO4 90d 90d 31vd Y3A10H 23dS/
F1A33N | ¥3AvIEdS QuvNo 3703aN 434001 | "y3esa4d | @3A4 4410 | @IFANIVW | 31033N EReEEL 39Nvo JdAL INIHOVI
e a1y | (8) &5 () =45 —\/=1 (B Tt | HN¥EEE | HOXEE iz &5 G—& YEHAAE

ﬂf\%&

(F)LSIT SLYVd IDNVD ZISM

(V) 24—\

w~

—Zy TIGM



m<wWwﬁn AN 09SVL¥€LSC | 0491-2622GZ | 0491-082.SC | 0959179652 | L95-2VG.ST 9G¢
S6 # 0699.5¢ 04196462 1€9G6/G¢C 016-0992SC | 08¥Vv8EeE/ST 08Y90%96S2 | L8¥-L+S/SZ 8z g93.10-29SM
0491-¥8226Z | 0491-6.2.S2
SVYO8ZLAN 007V8EEL5T 00790%9652 | LO¥-L¥5.G2 0ve
sveorin 095V VELSZ | 0491-262/GZ | 0491-082/G2 | 0959LY96SC | 19G-2vSLST 9ge
S6 # 0599.5¢ 0d159.5¢ 1€95.5¢ 016-09S45C | 08rV8eeLSe | 0491-782.62 | 0491-6.2.G2 | 08YHOY96SZ | L8F-L¥SLGT 144 8090-29SM
SVO8ZLAN 0ZEV.E£€.G2 | 0491-2828SZ | 0491-8/2/GZ | 02€96£965C | LZE-L¥GLGT zee
m<%wﬁn AN 0595/5¢ 091565252 L€6G/ST 016-0S5/GZ | 095-9G€/GZ | 0491-892/GZ | 0491-S2Z/ST | 09G0Z9965C | L9G-2VS.LST 9G¢ 0160-Z9SM
L#9-95£.52 0av99850/6Z | L¥9-2vSLG2T ¥9¢
SoL# 016-055.5¢ 0-491-892/6Z | 0491-522.52
SYORZIAN 095-95€/G2 0959850/62 | 19S-ZvS.G2C 96¢e
0163055262 | 087-G9€/GC | 0491-292.SC | 0491-¥Z2.GZ | 08v9950/GZ | L8¥-ZvSLGe 8ve
0v9-¥9€252 0av99.50/6Z | L¥9-2vSLGeT ¥92Z
0-491-892/6Z | 0491-522.S2
0595/5¢ 09165252 L€6G/ST 09S-79€252 0959.50/G2 | 19S-ZvS.S¢C 962 gS50-Z9SM
S6 # 016-0S5/6Z | 081-G5€.52 08%9G650462 | 18¥-L¥S2G2 8y
0491-292/56Z | 0491-v22.ST
SVO8ZLAN 001-SS€.4G2 00v9550.62 | LOY-L¥S262 ove
0Z€-¥S€252 0z€9v50452 | L2e-LvSLSeT zee
0491-992/6Z | 0491-€22.52
0163055252 | 0vZ-¥SELS2 0v2avs0.S2 | Lvg-LvSiSe vze
L¥9-9G5€.5¢ 0av9v8s0/G8Z | L¥9-2vSLGeT ¥9€
SOL# 016-055.52 0491-892/6Z | 0491-522.SC
SYORZIAN 095-9G€/62 09Sv850/5Z | 19S-ZvS.G¢C 9G¢
0163055.G2 | 087-G9£/GC | 0491-292.G2 | 0491-¥22/GZ | 08YV9G0LGZ | L8Y-2vSLGe 8ve
0v9-¥9€262 0avov.250.6Z | L¥9-2vSLGeT ¥92
0-491-892/6Z | 0491-522.52
0595/52 09166252 1€6G6/S2 09S-¥9€162 09SV.50.62 | 19S-2vS.G2 962 VSS0-Z9SM
S6 # 016-0S5262 | 08%-GGE.5T 08%VG504G62 | 18¥-L¥S.G2T 8y
0491-292/6Z | 0491-¥22.ST
SVO8ZLAN 001-G5€.4G2 00¥VSS0462 | LOY-L¥S.G2 ove
0ZE-¥S€252 0ZEVYS0.G2 | L2e-LvS.GT zee
0-491-992/6Z | 0491-€22.SC
0163055.52 | 0VZ-vSELSe 0vevYS0.82 | L¥e-LvS.Se vze
e LNO¥A "ASSY LOO4 90d 904 31v1d Y3AT0H 03dS/
F1A33N | ¥3AvIEdS QuvNo 3703aN 434001 | "y3esa4d | @3A4 4410 | @IFANIVW | 31033N EReEEL 39Nvo JdAL INIHOVI
£ ALY | ) 25 | (B) &4 =\ =1l (BY) It | HO¥EEE | HOXEE iz &5 G—& YEHAAE

ﬂf\%&

(S)LSIT SL¥Vd IDNVD ZISM

(S) 24 —\1

w~

—Zy TIGM



SoL# 0v9-19¥/G2 0v9-02L2G2 | L¥9-2¥S.S2 ¥9¢
0491-¥2265Z | 0491-202.5¢
SVO8ZLAN 016-065/52 09G-19¥/G2 095-0Z12G2 | 195-2¥5.52 9G¢
0695262 09155252 1€66/62 081-09%.G2 08-6LL2GZ | L8V L¥SLGT ei4 avz8-Z9SM
m<omm% AN 00-09¥/G2 | 0491-€226SZ | 0491L-902.G2 | 00v-6LLLSZ | LOP-L¥SGLS2 ove
0163055.62 | 0¥Z-09¥.52 0vZ-6LL152 | L¥Z-L¥S.GT 44
%ﬁo 0696/62 09166.6¢2 1£66/62 01649055262 | 09G-99%/GZ | 0d491-6G2/GZ | 049L-202.GZ | 095061052 | 09GV105/GC 9G6¢ OV2ZZ-Z9SM
A 0v9-99%/G2 0a¥99220.52 | L¥9-vvS.GT ¥9¢
0695252 09155252 1€66/62 016Y0S5.62 0491-652262 | 0491-/02.52 a912-z9SM
SVO8ZLAN 09G6-99v.5¢2 0969220452 | 19S-¥¥S.52 9G6¢
ZL# 0v9-99%/G2 0a¥9vee0.52 | L¥9-vvSL62 ¥9¢
0695252 09155262 1€66/62 016V0S55.52 0491-652262 | 0491-202.5¢ VE12Z-29SM
SVYO8ZLAN 095-99¥.52 09SV220.S2 | L9S-¥¥5.G2 9G¢
w<%% AN 0695/52 09155262 1£66/62 016-056/G2 | 095-19v.SZ | 0491-0L26SC | 0491-2022SZ | LA9SOE996GZ | L9G-2¥GLGC 9G¢ OIN80-Z9SM
w<wm% AN 0695252 09155262 1£GG/62 016-056/G2 | 095-80€6SZ | 0491-6G2/GC | 0491-202.G2 |€£A9S026L.GZ | L9G-2¥GLGC 9G¢ Org0-z9sM
SoL# 0v9-19¥.52 0a¥90560.52| L¥9-2¥S5.62 ¥9¢
0491-01266Z | 0491-202.5¢
SYO8ZLAN 095-19¥.52 0950660452 | 195-2¥G/G2 9G6¢
0695252 09155252 1€66/62 016-055.5¢ OV80-Z9SM
S6 # 081-09%.62 08Y0¥80/GZ | L8Y-L¥S.GT 8z
0491-6022G62 | 0491-902.52
SVYO8ZLAN 001-09%.62 00v0¥80452 | LOV-L¥S.GZ ove
SOL# 0v9-19¥.62 0a¥99560.62 | L¥9-2+S.G2 ¥9¢
0491-0126G2 | 0491-202.52
SVO8ZLAN 09G-19%/G2 096956062 | 19G-2+5.G62 9G¢
0595/562 09165252 1£66/62 016-055.62 aVv80-Z9SM
S6 # 081-09%.G¢2 08v9¥80.G2 | L8Y-L¥S.G6Z ei4
0491-6022G62 | 0491-902.52
SVO8ZLAN 00t-09%/G2 00v9¥80.62 | LOV-L¥S.G62 ove
yv3ay INO¥AH 'ASSY 1004 90d 90d 31vd Y3A10H 23dS/
F1A33N | ¥3AvIEdS QuvNo 3703aN 434001 | "y3esa4d | @3A4 4410 | @IFANIVW | 31033N EReEEL 39Nvo JdAL INIHOVI
£ a1y | (8) &5 () &4z —\/=1 (B%) T | HOEEE | HO¥YE iz &5 G—& YEHAAE

ﬂf\%&

(9)LSIT7 SL¥Vd IDNVD ZISM

(9) 224 —\1

w~

—Zy TIGM



oy o | osesisz | omissiez 1ESG/GZ | 0L6D0SS/SZ | 0Z€-/SELST | 0491-852/G2 | 0491-002.52 | 0ZE-Lv1iSZ | 12E-L+5/ST 22 OVP8-ZVSM
dvad INOY ASSV 1004 500 500 31vd Y3ATOH 03ds/
F1A33N | ¥3AvIEdS QuvNo 3703aN 434001 | "y3esa4d | @3A4 4410 | @IFANIVW | 31033N EReEEL 39Nvo JdAL INIHOVI
5 a1y | &) &2 (E) &5 —\/= (B}) Tt | HO¥EEE | ®HO¥E iz &5 VML

ﬂf\%&

| < §

)1

(L)LSIT7 S1L¥Vd IDNVD ZYSM

(V) 24—\

G—Zy TYSM



1T vIR INDEX

PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO PAGE REF.NO.
000100-9P0 39 1 0045140 33 4 0045540 31 22 0070090 5 34 007021A0 7 5
000100A9P0 39 1 0045140 35 10 0045540 67 34 0070090 29 16 007021A0 7 10
000101-PAO 39 2 0045140 51 22 0045540 67 36 0070090 57 21 007021A0 13 1"
000102-PAO 39 3 0045140 51 38 0045540 73 35 0070100 23 16 007021A0 21 16
0001030 39 4 0045140 53 12 0045540 73 37 0070100 29 28 007021A0 35 22
000104APAO 39 31 0045140 63 19 0045540 77 36 0070100 37 2 0070220 25 4
000104APAO 39 8 0045140 63 29 0045540 77 38 0070100 57 47 0070230 7 6
000104-PAO 39 30 0045140 65 10 0045540 77 59 0070100 7119 0070230 75 5
000104-PAO 39 7 0045140 7 7 0045540 77 61 0070100 73 16 007023A0 5 29
0001050 39 1" 0045140 7 32 0045540 85 10 0070100 75 18 007023A0 31 15
000106-PAO 39 14 0045140 73 12 0045540 85 15 0070100 77 15 007023A0 59 27
0001070 39 15 0045140 75 6 0045550 9 8 0070100 89 29 0070250 89 10
000108-PAO 39 16 0045140 7% 31 0045550 9 17 0070110 17 14 007025A0 23 10
000109-PAO 39 17 0045140 7mon 0045550 1 14 0070110 51 40 0070260 35 8
0001100 39 20 0045140 77 39 0045550 1 24 0070110 63 31 0070270 41 13
000111-PAO 39 23 0045150 57 30 0045560 9 23 0070110 89 16 0070270 49 7
0001120 39 26 0045150 67 24 0045560 1 28 007015A0 9 3 0070270 91 40
000112A0 39 27 0045150 73 6 0045810 23 37 007015A0 1" 9 0070280 " 3
0001130 39 34 0045150 7 5 0045920 1" 2 007015A0 15 4 0070280 49 19
0001140 39 35 0045150 91 9 0045920 85 3 007015A0 17 12 0070280 51 19
0001150 39 36 0045180 57 53 0048020 17 24 007015A0 57 4 0070280 57 44
0001160 39 32 004524-HUO 81 14 0048030 39 19 007015A0 57 10 0070280 63 16
0001160 39 9 0045270 29 6 0048030 39 22 0070170 51 34 0070280 85 4
0001170 39 37 0045270 67 38 0048030 39 25 0070170 53 7 0070310 15 21
0001970 91 42 0045280 73 32 0048030 39 29 0070170 65 5 0070310 19 54
0002260 59 20 0045280 77 32 0048030 59 28 0070170 79 17 0070310 31 28
000233-SA0 69 14 0045290 67 31 0048030 67 32 007017A0 3 10 0070310 51 31
000247-SA0 59 1 0045300 89 M 0048030 69 7 007017A0 37 7 0070310 53 17
0002500 59 14 0045310 21 4 0048030 69 9 0070180 5 16 0070310 65 15
000251-SA0 59 16 0045310 27 5 0048030 69 16 0070180 5 19 0070310 81 19
0002520 59 18 0045310 3% M 0048030 73 33 0070180 17 23 0070310 85 12
0002530 59 13 0045340 9 5 0048030 77 33 0070180 27 1 0070310 87 8
0002530 59 22 0045340 1" 12 0048030 89 23 0070180 73 41 0070340 5 32
0002540 59 23 0045340 25 21 0048050 17 19 007018A0 3 15 0070340 23 34
0002550 59 25 0045350 7 " 0048050 23 38 007018A0 5 28 0070340 43 10
000256-SA0 59 26 0045350 29 27 0048050 25 24 007018A0 7 19 0070360 21 7
000257A9S0 59 10 0045350 45 4 0048050 91 44 007018A0 31 35 0070360 57 41
0002700 59 12 0045350 51 9 0048060 91 20 007018A0 33 8 0070410 19 138
0002720 41 8 0045350 63 6 0048210 7 15 007018A0 33 15 0070410 85 8
000383-SA0 69 5 0045350 73 8 0048210 33 17 007018A0 3 21 0070430 7 2
0003860 69 19 0045350 7 7 0048280 89 27 007018A0 51 17 0070430 31 33
001170-30 23 19 0045390 15 2 0048320 19 39 007018A0 51 24 0070430 51 4
0012270 25 7 0045390 17 10 0048320 19 45 007018A0 63 14 0070430 89 2
0012850 69 12 0045390 17 16 0048350 69 4 007018A0 63 21 0070520 5 21
0014480 59 15 0045390 19 8 0049040 59 2 007018A0 79 20 0070580 21 5
001817-2A0 27 30 0045390 19 15 0049050 59 4 007018A0 79 22 0070660 5 38
002022-40 23 31 0045390 19 56 0049100 91 18 0070190 19 17 0070660 21 8
002133-10 27 3 0045390 19 61 0049100 91 46 0070190 29 41 0070740 73 48
0021930 29 2 0045390 43 5 0049110 91 32 0070190 53 15 0070740 77 45
0029050 21 19 0045390 49 5 0049130 59 17 0070190 65 13 0070750 5 25
0030010 91 50 0045390 51 14 0049130 69 18 0070190 67 26 0070770 29 18
0030910 67 19 0045390 57 2 0050530 37 18 007019A0 5 12 0070770 89 8
0030910 67 28 0045390 61 5 0050700 77 55 007019A0 5 23 0070790 49 10
0040120 59 9 0045390 63 M 0050840 15 7 007019A0 7 17 0070790 49 13
0040120 69 8 0045390 67 5 0050840 23 28 007019A0 13 20 0070790 51 29
0040120 69 15 0045390 79 13 0050840 57 7 007019A0 19 63 0070790 63 25
0040140 69 6 0045390 81 5 0051090 57 39 007019A0 21 12 0070790 67 7
0040190 9 3 0045390 83 7 0051130 49 15 007019A0 23 36 0070800 43 17
004065-HUO 39 21 0045390 89 7 0051160 67 21 007019A0 27 8 0070800 53 18
004065-HUO 39 24 0045390 93 5 0051170 71 34 007019A0 27 29 0070800 65 20
004065-HUO 39 28 0045410 3 17 0051170 75 33 007019A0 29 13 0070800 87 9
004066-HUO 39 5 0045410 9 22 0051170 91 51 007019A0 29 23 0070810 53 14
004067-HUO 39 13 0045410 1" 27 005138B0 35 14 007019A0 29 30 0070810 65 12
004067-HUO 39 6 0045430 15 5 0051410 73 26 007019A0 29 37 0070820 9 20
004068-HUO 39 10 0045430 19 10 0051410 77 25 007019A0 29 39 0070820 13 21
004068-HUO 39 33 0045430 57 5 0051610 59 24 007019A0 73 24 0070820 89 19
0041130 39 18 0045450 9 6 0051610 77 57 007019A0 CR2" 0070830 7120
0042050 91 36 0045450 57 26 0051840 23 29 007019A0 73 53 0070830 71 30
004210-HUO 37 12 0045460 19 52 0051870 23 27 007019A0 77723 0070830 75 19
0043000 91 43 0045470 9 9 0051870 67 14 007019A0 727 0070830 75 29
0043040 91 19 0045470 9 N 0052340 67 12 007019A0 77 50 0070840 3 23
0043250 31 20 0045470 9 13 0052420 5 2 0070200 13 3 0070840 3 27
0043250 89 25 0045470 9 15 005373-HCO 13 18 0070200 25 3 0070850 17 5
0045000 9 25 0045470 9 18 0053860 23 7 0070200 7139 0070860 17 3
0045000 15 16 0045470 1 15 0053870 79 3 0070200 75 38 0070860 47 1
0045000 53 5 0045470 1 20 0054260 91 6 0070200 89 18 0070860 49 21
0045000 65 3 0045470 1" 22 0054470 27 24 0070200 89 22 0070860 87 4
0045010 1 30 0045470 1 25 0054470 45 20 007020A0 5 40 0070870 31 14
0045010 17 4 0045470 25 12 0054470 93 18 007020A0 7 12 0070890 5 26
0045010 29 10 0045470 57 37 0054860 21 22 007020A0 7 14 0070890 7 20
0045010 47 12 0045470 57 55 0055400 49 16 007020A0 13 10 0070930 41 10
0045010 49 22 0045470 27 0055621 45 9 007020A0 19 21 0070941 23 8
0045010 57 19 0045470 75 26 0055900 19 3 007020A0 43 7 0071050 35 7
0045010 87 5 0045480 7128 0055900 19 6 007020A0 73 29 0071200 81 1
0045040 35 16 0045480 7% 27 0055940 91 5 007020A0 77 29 0071300 15 19
0045120 41 3 0045540 13 15 0056000 53 21 007020A0 81 7 0071350 93 7
0045140 " 17 0045540 13 16 0056000 65 23 0070210 23 5 0071520 1" 5
0045140 19 34 0045540 29 48 0070080 29 21 007021A0 5 4 0071530 1" 4
0045140 25 18 0045540 31 8 0070080 31 25 007021A0 5 10 0071540 47 6

0045140 31 2 0045540 31 10 0070080 57 49 007021A0 7 1 0071671 29 44



1T vIR INDEX

PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO PAGE REF.NO.
0071671 31 29 204052A0 57 17 2079240 53 9 2401980 83 6 250224A0 5 N
0072180 43 13 204052A0 87 2 2079240 65 7 2401980 89 5 2502250 5 14
0072180 43 15 2041070 29 4 2079250 25 9 2401980 93 4 2502250 73 39
0072320 77 40 2041610 57 42 2079250 57 24 2402261 5 7 2502250 79 15
0072680 1 6 204439A0 19 12 2080280 17 21 2402280 3 3 2502260 5 15
007370-HUO 39 38 2045850 5 A 2081731 3 5 2402630 5 5 2502260 73 40
0073770 81 17 2045850 1 29 2084480 27 36 2402700 33 22 2502260 79 16
0090480 41 1 2045850 19 49 2096720 19 9 2402850 33 M 2502270 5 18
009050-9U0 59 5 2045850 49 12 2096730 19 7 2403390 43 1 2502280 73 43
0W00024-10 23 25 2045850 51 28 2100250 5 30 2404740 23 17 2502290 29 49
0W00024-10 57 33 2045850 59 21 2100250 7 13 2404740 29 20 250230-RA0 23 39
0W 09070-20 29 34 2045850 63 26 2100250 51 15 2405000 33 18 250231-910 5 13
1371080 29 45 2045850 67 8 2100250 63 12 2405680 33 10 2502318910 73 38
1371080 31 30 2045850 73 52 2100610 91 21 2500030 3 22 250243-PDO 89 1
1371090 79 2 2045850 77 49 2101670 21 21 2500040 3 24 250246-PD2 89 3
1371420 91 52 2045850 91 45 2101710 21 18 250005-TDO 5 22 2502490 89 9
1670660 67 17 204754A0 29 1 2102000 3% 19 2500130 43 2 2502500 89 12
179040-050 13 13 2050610 15 13 210201-PD1 3% 21 2500130 49 2 2502550 5 39
179107-050 5 8 2050610 17 26 2103070 5 37 2500130 51 1 2502560 5 36
179449-25 91 3 2050610 29 8 2103190 27 31 2500130 61 2 2502570 5 33
1920240 23 24 2050610 57 13 210328A0 73 18 2500130 63 8 250343-PD0O 51 3
1920240 57 32 2050970 85 7 210328A0 717 2500130 67 2 2504340 47 8
1921200 27 9 205113A0 33 28 2103531 31 24 2500130 79 10 2504350 47 9
2000980 19 38 2054670 41 7 2105850 3127 2500130 81 2 250501-910 51 36
2000980 19 44 205468-UA0 59 6 2105850 51 32 2500130 83 4 250501-910 63 27
2001360 33 29 205469-UAO 59 7 2105860 17 7 2500130 89 4 250501B910 9 1
2001520 33 25 205495-20 15 8 2105860 29 7 2500130 93 2 250501C910 85 1
2001520 33 31 205495-20 57 8 2106790 3 12 250016FTDO 5 1 250504-910 51 37
2001550 37 9 2057640 41 5 2106790 3 13 250016GTDO 55 1 250504-910 63 28
2005550 19 50 2057650 41 6 2106790 3 14 250016GTDO 79 7 2505060 9 7
2005550 31 7 2058570 19 N1 2107660 33 3 2500170 5 3 2505060 1 13
2005550 31 1" 2060230 7 18 2107660 37 4 2500190 5 9 2505070 9 26
2005550 73 21 206050C1 9 28 2109300 67 27 2500200 3 9 250508-910 9 10
2005550 77 20 2060520 13 4 2109300 67 30 250022FTBO 83 2 250511-910 9 14
2009830 53 10 2060530 13 5 2109300 73 31 250022-TBO 5 24 2505140 9 19
2009830 65 8 2060620 13 9 2109300 77 31 250025AMEO 51 16 250515A0 9 21
2010370 27 33 2060630 13 8 210955A0 31 16 250025-MEO 63 13 250517A0 1" 7
2010680 27 35 2061150 27 10 2113010 21 23 2500260 51 18 250521A0 1" 21
201074A0 9 30 2061150 37 6 2113880 29 46 2500260 63 15 250523ATDO 79 4
2010860 27 34 2061190 19 36 2113880 31 31 2500270 51 20 2505240 1 16
2011850 21 20 206125-20 19 26 2120390 25 6 2500270 63 17 2505250 9 29
2011850 71 33 206128-20 19 22 2121860 13 23 2500280 51 23 250526B910 1 1
2011850 75 32 2061330 19 18 2330200 25 10 2500280 63 20 250526C910 85 2
2011910 7 9 2061480 23 30 2345210 29 26 250032BPD2 43 16 250528-910 1 23
2011910 43 4 2061490 23 26 2345210 45 3 250032BPD2 67 1 250529-910 1 19
2011910 49 4 2061560 23 22 2345610 29 31 250032BPD2 81 1 250530-910 9 16
2011910 51 8 2061570 23 6 2400010 3 7 250032EPD2 43 1 2505340 51 39
2011910 51 13 2061800 25 15 2400520 3 4 250032FPD1 79 9 2505340 63 30
2011910 61 4 2062020 27 22 2400620 17 18 250032HPD1 81 12 250543A910 9 12
2011910 63 5 2062020 27 28 2400620 25 23 250032-PD2 61 1 2505520 1 18
2011910 63 10 2062020 45 18 2400950 23 13 250032-PD2 83 3 250552A0 7 3
2011910 67 3 2062020 93 16 2400970 57 14 250032-PD2 93 1 250552A0 75 2
2011910 79 1" 2062030 21 21 240098-20 13 6 250033-PD1 49 1 250566ATDO " 26
2011910 81 3 2062030 271 27 2400990 57 28 250034APD1 51 10 251000-910 13 1
2011910 83 5 2062030 45 17 2400990 57 51 250034-PD1 63 7 251007A0 53 1
2011910 89 6 2062030 93 15 2401010 13 7 2500370 7 8 251007A0 65 18
2011910 93 3 2062130 67 13 2401020 15 12 2500370 51 6 25100780 53 2
2012520 29 5 2062330 3% 18 2401020 17 27 2500370 63 3 251007B0 65 19
2012520 67 18 2063290 41 12 2401020 57 12 250039APDO 63 2 251007E0 89 13
2019130 49 14 2063360 41 2 2401020 73 46 250039BPDO 51 5 251007L0 13 19
2019140 49 17 2063370 41 4 2401020 77 43 250039-PDO 7 7 2510080 85 M
2020450 il A 2063380 41 1" 2401100 3 6 2500470 7 16 2510090 13 12
2020580 77 54 2063660 19 48 2401120 23 3 2500490 3 26 2510100 85 5
2021740 57 25 2064310 35 20 2401130 23 1" 250050-PD1 49 6 251010A0 85 6
2021750 19 58 2064390 49 1 240114B0 725 2500510 5 27 2510200 89 17
2021750 37 8 2064600 49 18 240114B0 75 24 250052BPD1 7 3 251500-911 53 13
2021750 57 22 2065240 13 24 2401150 31 5 250052CPD1 63 1 251500-911 65 1
2021760 15 N 2065620 19 25 2401170 37 5 250052KPD1 55 3 2515030 53 8
2021760 25 8 2065630 19 37 2401190 19 59 250052LPD1 55 4 2515030 65 6
2021760 57 15 2065640 19 43 2401220 19 47 250052WPD0 83 1 251504-920 5 M
2021990 33 13 2065650 19 42 2401230 13 22 2500660 51 26 251504-920 65 9
2021990 3 19 2065660 19 M4 2401240 21 17 2500660 63 23 251505-920 53 4
2021990 33 24 2065690 19 51 2401250 19 31 250067-TBO 737 251505-920 65 2
2021990 33 30 2065710 19 60 2401260 9 24 250067-TBO 75 36 251515-910 15 1
2022860 9 32 2065900 3 2 2401270 3 M 250068-TBO 71 38 2515180 15 9
202287A0 35 15 206601A0 49 8 2401290 21 10 250068-TBO 75 37 251519-920 15 15
2023400 51 25 206601B0 49 9 2401360 33 2 250069A0 3 25 2515201 19 62
2023400 63 22 2067480 15 10 2401430 33 9 250070-9T0 71 36 252000-920 17 9
2024330 73 14 2067480 57 16 2401621 21 13 250070-9T0 75 35 252001-920 17 1"
2024330 77 13 2067810 37 16 2401980 7 10 250071-910 7 6 252001-920 57 9
2024330 91 10 2068370 9 27 2401980 43 3 250071A910 51 2 252002A0 17 15
2025220 57 34 2068370 51 41 2401980 49 3 250071A910 65 17 2520030 17 20
2025770 73 47 2068370 63 32 2401980 51 7 250074APD1 7 4 2520040 17 25
2025770 77 44 2068370 15 22 2401980 51 12 250074BPD1 51 1 252004A0 87 1
2028680 27 6 2070450 57 35 2401980 61 3 250074BPD1 65 16 2520060 17 8
2028750 5 35 207065-9P0 37 13 2401980 63 4 2501170 3 1 252007-920 17 2
2028750 47 7 207066-PDO 37 14 2401980 63 9 2501480 3 8 252007A920 47 10
2040230 7113 207067-PDO 37 15 2401980 67 4 250150-PD1 5 6 252007A920 49 20
2040230 75 12 2070680 37 17 2401980 79 12 250214-9T0 71 35 252007A920 87 3
204052A0 15 14 2073580 19 57 2401980 81 4 250214-9T0 75 34 252008-920 9 4



1T vIR INDEX

PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO PAGE REF.NO.
252009-920 9 2 2536840 47 3 2560140 73 45 2625370 19 35 3065000 75 22
2520100 17 13 253691-910 31 1 256014B0 77 42 262537A0 19 40 3065680 7 31
2520340 17 17 254000-910 27 1 256016-9P0 73 3 2625410 21 2 3065680 75 30
252500-910 19 1 254003B910 27 4 256018-PDO 73 5 2625420 21 6 3066710 25 16
252502-910 19 4 2540080 27 7 256018-PDO 7 4 263007-920 23 4 3069200 51 21
252504A0 19 14 2540190 27 15 256019-910 73 7 263542A9T0 27 17 3069200 63 18
2525070 19 16 2540190 93 10 2560220 73 9 263542A9T0 27 25 350118A910 55 2
2525080 19 20 254019A0 45 1 2560230 73 13 263542A9T0 45 13 3501890 91 8
2525090 19 19 2540200 27 20 2560240 73 15 263542B9T0 27 18 3502581 91 35
2525100 19 55 2540200 27 26 2560240 77714 263542B9T0 45 14 351204-910 79 8
2525160 19 30 2540200 45 16 2560250 73 10 263542B9T0 93 12 351217-910 79 14
2525190 19 28 2540200 93 14 2560260 73 22 263542C9T0 27 19 3512200 79 19
2525200 19 24 2540210 27 16 256027B0 73 23 263542C9T0 45 15 5110041 91 2
2525210 19 27 2540210 9 M 2560300 73 50 263542C9T0 93 13 511013-910 91 1
2525220 19 28 254021A0 45 12 2560310 73 51 263543-TAO 27 37 5110141 89 26
252523-910 19 29 2540220 27 2 2560310 77 48 263544-TAO 27 32 5130740 89 14
2525250 19 32 254023C9T0 27 13 256034-910 73 30 2635510 31 23 5220071 91 12
2525260 19 46 254023E9T0 27 14 2560370 77 26 2750340 29 50 5220320 91 13
252527-910 19 53 254023H9TO 93 9 2560380 67 37 2750340 31 32 561010-910 91 23
2525310 21 1 254024-9T0 45 10 2560380 73 28 3005900 91 14 561021A910 91 22
252533-920 21 3 2540260 89 21 2560380 77 28 3014950 91 4 562025A910 91 33
2525360 21 9 254501A920 25 17 2560390 67 33 3030100 91 41 562026A910 91 34
2525380 21 15 254503-920 25 20 2560390 73 34 303018A0 91 49 6000110 91 30
252539A910 21 1N 2545040 25 22 2560390 77 35 3030670 15 17 6000160 91 28
2525430 19 33 25450680 25 1 256039A0 67 35 3030670 17 6 6000260 91 31
252664-910 21 14 2545070 25 13 256039A0 73 36 3030670 29 1" 6000770 91 39
252732-910 87 7 2545080 25 5 256039A0 77 37 3030670 47 13 6000990 91 26
253000-910 23 1 2545110 25 19 2560410 o7 3030670 49 23 6001000 91 27
2530031 23 2 254516-920 25 2 2560410 75 16 3030670 53 6 6010490 91 16
2530040 23 14 2545190 25 14 2560420 718 3030670 59 19 6010530 91 15
253004A0 53 19 255000-920 35 13 2560420 7% 17 3030670 65 4 6010680 91 7
253004A0 65 21 2550030 33 1 256043-910 7 4 3030670 87 6 6010860 91 25
253005-910 23 9 255003A0 87 10 256043-910 75 3 303067A0 39 12 6010950 91 24
253008-910 23 20 2550050 33 7 2560460 71 26 3034480 3 16 6011020 91 29
2530100 23 21 2550060 33 14 2560460 7% 25 3034480 5 17 6011070 89 15
2530110 23 28 255007-910 33 16 2560470 73 N 3034480 5 20 6011070 91 37
2530130 23 32 255010A910 33 20 2560470 777 10 3034480 5 M4 601110A0 89 28
2530140 23 33 2550130 37 1 2560480 71 15 3034480 27 12 6011160 91 38
2530150 23 35 2550140 37 3 2560480 75 14 3034480 29 14 6080020 91 17
2530180 23 12 2550150 37 10 256049-91Y0 21 3034480 29 24 7080040 91 47
2530280 23 15 2550160 37 1" 256049-91Y0 75 20 3034480 29 42 7080150 91 48
2530290 67 9 2550190 35 9 256061-910 71 2 3034480 31 19 7480030 89 20
2530290 79 5 2550210 33 5 256061-910 75 1 3034480 43 8 9A21490 39 39
2530290 79 23 2550240 35 2 256062-910 Al N 3034480 51 35 9A30020 35 23
2530310 53 20 2550250 35 3 256062-910 75 10 3034480 59 8 9A30670 3 18
2530310 65 22 2550260 35 4 256063-910 73 44 3034480 73 42 9A30690 3 19
2530340 79 6 2550270 35 5 256063A910 74 3034480 79 18 9A30690 71 40
253500-920 1" 8 2550280 35 6 256064B9P0 73 2 3034480 79 21 9A30690 75 39
253501A920 1”1 1 255035-910 33 26 256065-910 73 49 3034480 81 8 9A30710 3 20
2535030 29 3 2550370 33 27 256066C9TO 71 1 3034480 81 15 9A30720 3 2
253504-920 29 9 2550380 33 12 256066C9TO 73 1 3034480 89 24 9A31261 5 42
253505A1 29 12 2550390 33 6 256071-9P0 7 2 3038650 31 6

253505B0 45 5 255091A910 35 1 256073-910 7 6 3060570 73 25

2535060 29 35 2550930 35 12 2560750 7 8 3060570 77T 24

2535070 29 15 2551230 33 23 2560770 77 9 3060930 15 6

253507A0 45 6 2551550 35 17 2560780 77 12 3060930 57 6

253508A0 29 17 255500-920 57 1 2560790 721 3061050 57 31

253509A0 29 19 255501-920 15 3 2560800 777 22 3061570 67 6

2535110 29 47 255501-920 57 3 256081-910 77 30 3062380 7 9

2535140 29 38 2555020 57 1 256084-910 77 34 3062380 75 8

2535150 29 36 255503-920 57 18 2560870 77 53 3062390 71 10

2535160 29 29 2555040 57 20 256088-910 77 56 3062390 75 9

2535170 29 33 2555050 57 23 2560910 77 52 3062430 7124

2535240 31 3 255507-910 57 36 2560920 77 60 3062430 7% 23

2535250 31 4 255507A910 57 54 2560930 77 58 306249-RA0 67 1

2535260 31 9 255508-20 57 29 2560940 7747 3062500 67 16

2535270 31 12 255508-20 57 52 256095-9P0 77 1 3062510 GTo?

2535280 31 13 2555090 57 40 256096-910 77 51 3062520 67 20

253533D0 31 26 2555100 57 43 256097-910 77 46 3063010 27 23

2535360 31 34 2555110 57 46 2575710 81 9 3063010 45 19

2535440 29 22 2555130 57 45 2575720 81 10 3063010 93 17

253544A0 45 1 255514-910 57 27 2575910 93 6 3063640 73 4

2535450 29 25 255514A910 57 50 2579480 81 16 3063640 7 3

253545A0 45 2 2555150 57 48 2579490 81 18 3063760 73 19

2535470 29 43 2555170 63 24 258000-910 67 10 3063760 7718

2535480 79 1 2556370 51 27 2580010 67 15 3063770 73 20

253548B0 29 40 256005-910 7 5 2580020 67 23 3063770 7719

253548C0 85 16 256005-910 75 4 2580030 67 25 3063780 73 17

253584B0 45 7 2560070 7 8 258004-910 67 29 3063780 77 16

253584B0 85 13 2560070 75 7 258013-910 43 6 3063940 57 38

2535930 29 32 2560080 71 14 258013-910 81 6 3064620 69 13

253612A0 3117 2560080 75 13 2581280 51 33 3064630 69 11

2536130 31 21 2560090 712 258130-910 51 30 3064640 69 10

2536140 31 18 2560090 7% 1" 2581820 81 13 306466ASA0 69 3

2536150 31 36 2560100 71 16 2590000 41 9 3064670 69 17

2536680 85 14 2560100 7% 15 2590400 43 9 306468ASA0 69 2

2536770 47 2 2560110 729 2590410 43 12 306469A9S0 69 1

2536780 47 1 2560110 75 28 2590420 43 14 306473-UA0 59 1

2536820 47 5 2560120 22 261500-920 13 2 306474A0 59 3

2536830 47 4 2560120 7% 21 2620160 17 22 3065000 723









NG AZSDBTUEKRN R
Attt T 553-0002 KFRESXEM 5-7-2 TEL (06)6458-4739
FAX (06)6454-8785

PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.

5-7-2, Sagisu, Fukushima-ku, Osaka 553-0002, Japan.  Phone :(06)6458-4739
Telefax: (06)6454-8785

Cat. No. 84940 A September 2004
© 1994 PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.

TON=YAZOATICEHEHEINTVWEIABIE. WRDHFEELEETEHIENHIET,
The description in this PARTS CATALOG is subject to change without prior notice.



	MACHINE BED FRAME
	LIST

	COVER(1)
	LIST

	COVER(2)
	LIST

	CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM
	LIST

	ARM SHAFT MECHANISM
	LIST

	NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM
	LIST

	NEEDLE GUARD MECHANISM
	LIST

	LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM
	LIST

	FEED MECHANISM(1)
	LIST

	FEED MECHANISM(2)
	LIST

	PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM
	LIST

	SPREADER MECHANISM
	LIST

	THREAD TENSION MECHANISM
	LIST

	NEEDLE & SPREADER THREAD HANDLING
	LIST

	LOOPER THREAD HANDLING
	LIST

	LUBRICATION MECHANISM(1)
	LIST

	LUBRICATION MECHANISM(2)
	LIST

	HR DEVICE
	LIST

	THREAD STAND
	LIST

	PARTS FOR SEMI-SUBMERGED INSTALLATION
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS(1)
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS(2)
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS(3)
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS(4)
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS(5)
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS(6)
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS(7)
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS(8)
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS(9)
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS(10)
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS(11)
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS(12)
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS(13)
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS(14)
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS(15)
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS(16)
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS(17)
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS (18)
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS(19)
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS(20)
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS(21)
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS(22)
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS(23)
	LIST

	SEPCIFIC PARTS(24)
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS(25)
	LIST

	W562 GAUGE PARTS LIST(1)
	W562 GAUGE PARTS LIST(2)
	W562 GAUGE PARTS LIST(3)
	W562 GAUGE PARTS LIST(4)
	W562 GAUGE PARTS LIST(5)
	W562 GAUGE PARTS LIST(6)
	W542 GAUGE PARTS LIST(1)
	INDEX1
	INDEX2
	INDEX3

